
kj.~]f`/ FPacb DPeXVPcX^] -(y#+,&0*" Wcc_3((_PacbQ^^Z'Qa^cWTa'R^'Y_(_Pacb]PeX(Y_]( 

JWT [PcTbc _Pacb X]U^a\PcX^]% aTUTa c^ cWT FPacb DPeXVPcX^]' Wcc_3((_PacbQ^^Z'Qa^cWTa'R^'Y_(_Pacb]PeX(T]V(

'&."$#%) -. 
=3Q6BCO3G

HR7OLd�aK9S 
�EUF46B;A?>�

9?H;8J 9H?L;

FHE=H6CC67B; ;B;8JHED?8 F6JJ;HD I;M;H 
4F;H<;8J IJ?J8>5

EU@G?6

F6HJI 7EEA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,6480.6"13-97861.7#"28-%

,+7$)(*/$&'+"57

#$"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



->G<F@EH@DC"D?"BD=>A"EA;H>

,6480.6"13-97861.7#"28-%

,+7$)(*/$&'+"57

$%"&('13#2(+)*0"-'0(.+',/

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6' *

7' ,

8*' 0

8+' 2

8,' *,

8-' *.

9*' *0

9+' *2

;' +*

<' +,

=' +.

>' +0

@' +2

A' ,,

B' ,.

C*' ,0

C+' ,2

D' -*

F' -,

G' -.

H' -0

I' -2

J' .*

K' .,

L*' ..

L+' .0

L,' .2

L-' /*

L.' /,

O' /.

MP' /2

=P' 0)

0*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*' JWXb Q^^Z fPb _aT_PaTS QPbTS ^] X]U^a\PcX^] PePX[PQ[T X] <TQadPah +)*)'

+' FPacb PaT bdQYTRc c^ RWP]VTb X] STbXV] fXcW^dc _aX^a ]^cXRT'

,' FPacb bd__[XTS Pb R^\_[TcT PbbT\Q[XTb PaT RXaR[TS Qh P S^ccTS [X]T'

6' CPRWX]T Q^Sh ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' *

7' K__Ta bWPUc P]S ]TTS[T QPa \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ,

8*' <TTS \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 0

8+' <TTS \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 2

8,' <TTS \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' *,

8-' <TTS \TRWP]Xb\ #E_cX^] _Pacb$ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' *.

9*' M^aZ R[P\_ [XUcTa \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' *0

9+' M^aZ R[P\_ [XUcTa \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' *2

;' H^cPah W^^Z \TRWP]Xb\  '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' +*

<' BdQaXRPcX^] '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' +,

=' JWaTPSX]V \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' +.

>' 7^QQX] fX]STa \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' +0

@' JWaTPS caX\\Ta \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' +2

A' JWaTPS fX_Ta \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ,,

B' JT]bX^] aT[TPbT \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ,.

C*' 8^]ca^[ Q^g \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ,0

C+' 8^]ca^[ Q^g \TRWP]Xb\ #F^fTa bd__[h \^c^a F87$ '''''''''''' ,2

D' F^fTa bfXcRW \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' -*

F' 6Xa _aTbbdaT \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' -,

G' F^fTa bd__[h T`dX_\T]c \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' -.

H' E_TaPcX^] _P]T[ \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' -0

I' C^c^a \TRWP]Xb\ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' -2

J' <^^c bfXcRW _TSP[ \TRWP]Xb\ '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' .*

K' Fa^VaP\\Ta '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' .,

L*' 6ccPRW\T]c bTc #E_cX^] _Pacb$ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ..

L+' 6ccPRW\T]c bTc #E_cX^] _Pacb$ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' .0

L,' 6ccPRW\T]c bTc #E_cX^] _Pacb$ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' .2

L-' 6ccPRW\T]c bTc #E_cX^] _Pacb$ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' /*

L.' 6ccPRW\T]c bTc #E_cX^] _Pacb$ ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' /,

O' 6RRTbb^aXTb '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' /.

MP' MPa]X]V [PQT[b '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' /2

=P' =PdVT _Pacb [Xbc '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''i'''''''''''''''''i''''''''''' 0)

?]STg ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 0*

8EDJ;DJI

+8=1< 28; ><573 =45< 9/;=< 0886

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&

,"$""""""""""""""""%"/247896"3;5<

-,1#)(+."01#&*&

(

&
(.

)

(,
(+

(,

*

&' .

&&

&,

'

'(
')

'*

()

, -

-

-

)'

&%

'+
''

((

+

+

+

)(

&-

(*

&.

&*

&)

&(

(*

'&

)&

'.

&+

'%

(%

)%

',

))

))

(-

(&

('

'-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'

6'WY�[ ( CPRWX]T Q^Sh

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

* I6-.2-))* * 7KI>?D= K
+ I6-.2/))* * HK77;H 86F +)&*.

, **02,-))* * HK77;H 86F% *,'.
- *)-1+*))* , HK77;H 86F% *)'.
. I6-.20))* * CEJEH 8EL;H H
/ )/+)/*)*/ - I8H;M F6D C/N*)

0 I6-.21))* * CEJEH 8EL;H B
1 )/+)/*)*/ - I8H;M F6D C/N*)
2 I6-/))))* * <68; FB6J;
*) *)---2))* * HK77;H 86F% *.'.

** I6-/)*))* * <&FB6J; F68A?D=
*+ )/+)/*)*/ , I8H;M F6D C/N*)
*, I7)))0))* * >EEA 8EL;H

*- I6/+0+))* * I>KJJB; H68; 8EL;H >EEA 9
*. ))-,)).*, + I8H;M% <B6J C,N.
*/ I6,+/-))* * DKJ FB6J;
*0 I7)).0))* * <;BJ

*1 I6/+)0))* * >?D=;
*2 )+*,))*), + DKJ% * C,
+) I6,+))*)* * J>H;69 J6A;&KF 8EL;H

+* )/+-)*))/ * I8H;M F6D C-N*)
++ I6-/)-))* * IJ;FF?D= 8EL;H
+, I6,,)/))* * I>EKB9;H I8H;M%0&,
+- *+)+/.))+ * IFH?D= M6I>;H

+. I)0,.)))+ * M6I>;H FB6?D
+/ I,/-0.))) * I8H;M% C.
+0 I622.0))+ * ?D@KHO C6HA
+1 I621+/))* * B67;B 86KJ?ED

+2 I,0)/)))* * B67;B% =HEKD9?D=
,) I+)*/-))* * HK77;H 86F% *,
,* I61/02))* * <?D=;H =K6H9

,+ )+.,.),,+ + M6I>;H FB6?D B ,'.
,, I6-/).))* * >;69 H;IJ
,- I-+--/))* - 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C/N*-
,. )/+,)).)/ I8H;M F6D C,N.

,/ I6/*2-))* * HK77;H 86F +/
,0 I--)*)))* + HK77;H 86F **'.
,1 I6/--*))* + HK77;H 86F

,2 I+)*/-))* * HK77;H 86F *,
-) *)--.)*)* + HK77;H 86F% 1
-* I7)))1))* * 6HC 8EL;H
-+ )/+-))/*/ - I8H;M F6D C-N/

-, I7))2+))* * IEB;DE?9 8EL;H
-- )/).))/*/ + I8H;M 7?D9 C.N/

76I&,+/= FI&).)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

+*.#('),"-.#&'(

+"$"""""""""""""""""""""""""""%"/<<4=">605?"0;3";44384"10="94260;7>9

*%

*&

),

)-

&&

&&
&&

'.

+

,
'

*

&%

&&

(%

)
(

-

&*

'(

*-

+*

*)
**

*+
**

(&

&

.

-

*
++

++

''

&+

')

*,
*(

*.

*'

'&

',

).

'*

'+

'%

&.

&(

&'

+(

+)

'-

&)

&)

&)

&,

&-

+%
+&

+'

)& )%

(.

)%

((

((

(-

)&

('

)*

)( )'

(*

()

)+

(, (+

))

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)

7' V{ T�m�[ ( K__Ta bWPUc P]S ]TTS[T QPa \TRWP]Xb\

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

* I7)))2))* * KFF;H I>6<J F
+ I6,+)/))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= 7KI>
, I6-*02))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= /2)-99KDH
- I6-*1)))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= /2)-99K

. I+,/.*))* + I;J I8H;M% IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
/ I6,+)/))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= 7KI>
0 I6-*00))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= /))-99KDH

1 I+,/.*))* + I;J I8H;M% IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
2 I6-/)1*)* * @E?DJ =
*) I6-*01))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= /+)-99KDH
** I+,/.*))* - I;J I8H;M% IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/

*+ I+.+,.))* * I8H;M% C1
*, I6,.2*))* * J>H;69 J6A;&KF 8H6DA 7
*- I+,/.*))* - I;J I8H;M% IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/

*. **),/0))* * M6I>;H% FB6?D IF;8?6B 1
*/ I7))**))* * J>H;69 J6A;&KF B;L;H F I;J
*0 I6+2.1))* * I8H;M <B6J C.N/
*1 )*+.)).,/ * I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C.N.

*2 )/+-))1*/ * I8H;M F6D C-N1
+) *-.-/.))* * I8H;M% IC,'.0&-)N/ B
+* )*+)/)/,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
++ *-++**))* * IB?9; 7BE8A

+, I6,.+1))* * IB?9; 7BE8A =K?9;
+- )*1-)*/,/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N*/
+. I7))*,))* * D;;9B; 76H F

+/ *---.1))* * I;J I8H;M% IC,'.0&-)N-'.
+0 I6-///))* * D;;9B; 76H 7KI> KA
+1 I6,++-))* * D;;9B; 76H 7KI>% 9
+2 I6*/-.)*2 * D;;9B; -F?;8; 6IIO% *-./-/ #9FN*0$

,) I,10*,*)) * <6D
,* )/+-))1*/ , I8H;M F6D C-N1
,+ I6/*)1))* * FKBB;O =;6H H

,, )*+.)).,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C.N.
,- I6-/+/*)* * FKBB;O I>6<J
,. I6-/+0))* * FKBB;O 7KI>
,/ I6-/+1*)* * FKBB;O IFH?D=

,0 I6-/+2))* * FKBB;O 76I;
,1 )-0-)*+-+ * F?D IFH?D= HEBB 6M-
,2 I6-/+-))* * FKBB;O =;6H B
-) )*+.)).,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C.N.

-* I+,/.*))* + I;J I8H;M% IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
-+ I6-/,)))* * FKBB;O
-, )/+-)*))/ , I8H;M F6D C-N*)

-- I6.*.1*)* , M6I>;H FB6?D B -
-. )*+)/)/,/ * I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
-/ )*1.)*/,/ - 7EBJ IE8A;J C.N*/
-0 I6.+,)))* + <H?;I M>;;B +

-1 )/+-)*)*/ , I8H;M F6D C-N*)
-2 )*+)/).,/ * I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N.
.) I7))*-))* * K J?C?D= FKBB;O 6IIO

.* I.+1,1))) * KFF;H I>6<J J?C?D= 7;BJ

.+ I7))*0))* * FKBB;O >EB9;H 7H68A;J

., I7))*1))* * J;DI?ED 69@KIJC;DJ FB6J;

.- I.)*/-))* * J;DI?ED FKBB;O

.. )-1,))+-+ + H;J6?D?D= H?D= ?DJ;HD6B 8,)

./ I620,-))* * 76BB 7;6H?D= H69?6B /+))PP

.0 I.)*/.))* * 8EBB6H

.1 )*1*),),+ * 7EBJ IE8A;J C*)N,)

.2 )+**))+)+ * DKJ + C*)
/) )*0)/*/*+ + 7EBJ C/N*/
/* )+1)/)+-+ + M6I>;H IFH?D= +&/

76I&,+/= FI&*+,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*

,+/#('*-"./#&'(

,"$"""""""""""""""""""""""""""%"0==5>"?716@"1<4"<55495"21>";5371<8?;

*%

*&

),

)-

&&

&&
&&

'.

+

,
'

*

&%

&&

(%

)
(

-

&*

'(

*-

+*

*)
**

*+
**

(&

&

.

-

*
++

++

''

&+

')

*,
*(

*.

*'

'&

',

).

'*

'+

'%

&.

&(

&'

+(

+)

'-

&)

&)

&)

&,

&-

+%
+&

+'

)& )%

(.

)%

((

((

(-

)&

('

)*

)( )'

(*

()

)+

(, (+

))

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+

7' V{ T�m�[ ( K__Ta bWPUc P]S ]TTS[T QPa \TRWP]Xb\

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

/+ )+.)/)+,+ + M6I>;H FB6?D C /
/, )*1-)+),/ * 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N+)

/- )+*-))+*/ * DKJ + C-
/. I-+--/))* + 7EBJ IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$C/N*-
// I+,/.*))* + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/

76I&,+/= FI&*+,

io4S 
t:?if:fl;!<.-3' :1. '76 
77";f(M·4X20 
2~.:t.T~t--4 
77";f(JL-t-if?aex14 
77"t:76X6;f;') ;l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,

.'"$"""""""""""""""""%"/665"96473;8<9

-,2#)(*0"12#(&(

.

'&

()

((

(+

'

'

(&

&&

&'

&(

+

*

+

(

(

(,

(*

(,

(+

(*

'(

')

'.
'.

''

'%
&-&.

'%

'&

&

&)

('

()

((

('

&*
&+&,

'+
',

',

&&

'*

'-

(%

-,

)

(-

(-

&%

*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

8*'|2�[ ( <TTS \TRWP]Xb\

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

* I6.++2*)* * <;;9 7H68A;J 6IIO
+ I6-/,0))* + N&BC =K?9;

, )*1,)*-,/ *. 7EBJ IE8A;J C,N*-
- I61)0.*)* * <;;9 7H68A;J N
. )*1,))/,/ 1 7EBJ IE8A;J C,N/

/ )/*,))/*/ 1 I8H;M <B6J C,N/
0 I6-/,/*)* * N&I;DIEH FB6J; 
1 )/*,))/*/ + I8H;M <B6J C,N/
2 I6-/-*))* * N&7;BJ >EB9;H

*) )*1-))1,/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N1
** I6-/-2))* * N&=J 7;BJ
*+ I6-/-)))* * N&7;BJ >EB9;H FB6J;

*, )*1-))1,/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N1
*- I6-/,2))* * O&76BB IFB?D;
*. )0/)))/)) * 76BB 7;6H?D= H69?6B /)))LL
*/ )+.*))*,+ * M6I>;H FB6?D I *)

*0 )-1*))*-+ * H;J6?D?D= H?D= ;NJ;HD6B 8*)
*1 I6-/,1))* * N&B;<J FKBB;O
*2 )*+)/)/,/ * I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
+) )0/1)//)/ + 76BB 7;6H?D= /1)/LL

+* )-1-+)+-+ + H;J6?D?D= H?D= ?DJ;HD6B 8-+
++ I6-/-+))* * N&FKBB;O 7H68A;J
+, )*1.)*/,/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C.N*/

+- I-222-))* + M6I>;H% FB6?D -'0/
+. I6-/-,))* * N&H?=>J FKBB;O 6IIO
+/ I+),./))* * M6I>;H% FB6?D *)
+0 I6-/-0))* + 76BB 7;6H?D= /2))PPDH

+1 I6-/-1))* * N&FKBB;O <KB8HKC I>6<J
+2 )*+)/)/,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
,) I6-/.)))* * O&I;DIEH FB6J;

,* )*1-)+),/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N+)
,+ I6-/.**)* + O&BC =K?9;
,, I6-/.+*)* + O&BC IF68;H
,- )/*,))/*/ */ I8H;M <B6J C,N/

,. )*1-)+),/ 1 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N+)
,/ )+.)-)+,/ 1 M6I>;H FB6?D C -
,0 )+1)-)+-/ 1 M6I>;H IFH?D= +&-
,1 I61)0-*)* + ?DI?9; 8EL;H H6?B

76I&,+/= FI&+)+

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.

-'"$"""""""""""""""""%".554"8536297;8

,+1#(')/"01#'&'

(

,
(

'&

'-

',

')

+(

(%

'-

&%

&%

)

,
-

*

&'

&&
.

+

')

).

*%

',

'.

&

+)

+(
+'

'-

'(

'%

&+
&)

&)
&*

''

&-

')

&.

&,

(&

()

&(

&+

(.

(.(,

(,

(,
(-

)-

).

)*

),

+%

++

)(

(.

)'

('
(*

(*

(-

,*

(+

(*

(*

)%

)%

((

((

(*

+-

+.

+*

,'
**

,)

*)

(*
(-

(.

(,

(*
(-

(.

(,

(*
(-

(.

+*

+&
(,

)(

+,

*.

)'

)&

)&

*'

,(**

+&

*,

,%

*+*-

*&

,&

'-

)-

)+

'*

'+

(&

))

*(

&

+)

*%

(, (,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&%

8+'|2�[ ( <TTS \TRWP]Xb\

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

* )*1)/+),/ - 7EBJ IE8A;J C/N+)

+ I6-/.,))* * N&<;;9 =;6H
, )*+)/)/,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
- I6-/-0))* + 76BB 7;6H?D= /2))PPDH

. I6-/.-))* * O&<;;9 =;6H
/ )*+)/)/,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
0 I6-/-0))* + 76BB 7;6H?D= /2))PPDH
1 )-1)1),-+ * H;J6?D?D= H?D= ;1

2 I6/-+1))* * O&FKBB;O H;6H
*) )*+)/)/,/ - I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
** I6-/.1))* * O&FKBB;O 8EBB6H

*+ I6-/.2))* * O&FKBB;O 9H?L?D= I>6<J
*, I6-//*))* * O&FKBB;O 7H68A;J
*- I6-/-0))* + 76BB 7;6H?D= /2))PPDH
*. I6-/..*)* * O&FKBB;O 6IIO

*/ )*+)/)/,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
*0 I6-//+))* * O&FKBB;O <KB8HKC I>6<J
*1 I6-//,))* * O&=J 7;BJ
*2 I6-//-))* * 7;BJ IKFFEHJ FB6J; O

+) I6-//.))* * O&7;BJ MEHA 8B6CF FB6J;
+* )*1-))1,/ - 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N1
++ I6+20+))* + 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C/N*1

+, )*1-)+),/ - 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N+)
+- I61+/2))* + 8EL;H H6?B
+. I6-/0**)* * <?N6J?ED H
+/ I6-/0+*)* * <?N6J?ED B

+0 )6*-)*))/ *+ I8H;M F6D #F M6I>;H$ C-N*)
+1 )6*-))/)/ - I8H;M F6D #F M6I>;H$ C-N/
+2 I61+0)*)* * ?DI?9; 8EL;H H 6IIO

,) I61+0**)* * ?DI?9; 8EL;H B 6IIO
,* I6/,/*))* + EKJI?9; 8EL;H 6IIO
,+ I6-/0,*)* * 7;BJ 8EL;H O
,, )6.-)*))/ + I8H;M F6D #I(F M6I>;H$ C-N*)

,- I6-/0.,)* * 6KN?B?6HO FB6J;
,. I6-/00*)* *) 6KN?B?6HO FB6J; 8KI>?ED
,/ I61./)))* *) I8H;M C-N*+
,0 )+*-))+*/ *) DKJ + C-

,1 I6-/0/+)* / 6KN?B?6HO FB6J; 7H68A;J
,2 I-+--/))* / 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C/N*-
-) I6/-,-))* + IKFFEHJ FB6J; =K?9; K

-* I6/-,.*)* + IKFFEHJ FB6J; =K?9; 9
-+ I..-1-))+ - 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C.N*)
-, I-+--/))* - 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C/N*-
-- I6-/02*)* * 7;BBEM

-. I6-/1)+)* * 7;BBEM FH;II;H H
-/ I6-/1**)* * 7;BBEM FH;II;H <
-0 I6-/1+))* + 7;BBEM DKJ

-1 )/+,))-*/ - I8H;M F6D C,N-
-2 )/+-))/*/ - I8H;M F6D C-N/
.) )+.)-)+,/ - M6I>;H FB6?D C -
.* I6-1+),)* * FKBI; CEJEH 6IIO N

.+ I6-/1-))* * CEJEH 7H68A;J FB6J;

., )*1-)*),/ - 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N*)

.- I6,0)0))* * =;6H */

.. )*+)/).,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N.

./ I6-1+,,)* * FKBI; CEJEH 6IIO O

.0 I6-/1-))* * CEJEH 7H68A;J FB6J;

.1 )*1-)*),/ - 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N*)

.2 I6,0)0))* * =;6H */
/) )*+)/).,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N.
/* I-+--/))* / 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C/N*-
/+ I61+0,))* * 8EL;H 8EDD;8J FB6J;

76I&,+/= FI&+)+

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&&

-("$"""""""""""""""""%".554"8536297;8

,+1#)(*/"01#(&(

(

,
(

'&

'-

',

')

+(

(%

'-

&%

&%

)

,
-

*

&'

&&
.

+

')

).

*%

',

'.

&

+)

+(
+'

'-

'(

'%

&+
&)

&)
&*

''

&-

')

&.

&,

(&

()

&(

&+

(.

(.(,

(,

(,
(-

)-

).

)*

),

+%

++

)(

(.

)'

('
(*

(*

(-

,*

(+

(*

(*

)%

)%

((

((

(*

+-

+.

+*

,'
**

,)

*)

(*
(-

(.

(,

(*
(-

(.

(,

(*
(-

(.

+*

+&
(,

)(

+,

*.

)'

)&

)&

*'

,(**

+&

*,

,%

*+*-

*&

,&

'-

)-

)+

'*

'+

(&

))

*(

&

+)

*%

(, (,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&'

8+'|2�[ ( <TTS \TRWP]Xb\

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

/, I+,-*1))* + I8H;M% C-N.
/- **10,.))* - M6I>;H

/. I6-++-))* + C6HA% 6JJ;DJ?ED ,)N-)
// I6/-.)*)* * 7;6H?D= >EB9;H 76I;
/0 )*1.)*),/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C.N*) 

/1 I6/-.**)* * 7;6H?D= >EB9;H 6IIO
/2 )*1-)*),/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N*) 
0) I6/.12*)* * O&<;;9 CEJEH B 6IIO
0* I61)./))* * N&<;;9 CEJEH B 6IIO

0+ I6/-.)*)* * 7;6H?D= >EB9;H 76I;
0, )*1.)*),/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C.N*)
0- I6/-.**)* * 7;6H?D= >EB9;H 6IIO

0. )*1-)*),/ + 7EBJ IE8A;J C-N*)

76I&,+/= FI&+)+

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&(

,+1#)(*/"01#(&(

-)"$"""""""""""""""""%".554"8536297;8

)&

),

)%

')

'(

'-

'.

)

)

&'

&%

'&

(&

((

()

(%

(*

&,

&-

-

('

',

&(

(

&+

.

&)

-

, +
-

+
,

-

&-

&*

*

'

*

&''

&'

&&
&&

'*

'*

&.

''

'&

'%
'+

(,

(.

(-

(+

(+

)+

)*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&)

8,'|2�[ ( <TTS \TRWP]Xb\

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN D6C; E< F6HJI HC

* I6-/1/*)* * MEHA 8B6CF
+ I6-0*0))* * 8OB?D9;H I>6<J

, )*+)/)/,/ + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
- I6-0*2))* + 6?H 8OB?D9;H  6IIO
. )-1).)*-+ + H;J6?D?D= H?D= ;NJ;HD6B 8.

/ I6-0+)))* + 8OB?D9;H @E?DJ
0 I6-0+*))* + 8OB?D9;H @E?DJ I>6<J
1 )-1)/)*-+ - H;J6?D?D= H?D= ;NJ;HD6B 8/
2 I6-0++))* * MEHA 8B6CF B?<J;H B;L;H H 6?H

*) I6-0+,))* * MEHA 8B6CF B?<J;H B;L;H B 6?H
** I6-0+-))* + MEHA 8B6CF B?<J;H I>6<J 6?H
*+ I..-02))* + 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C-N1

*, I6-/2+))* * MEHA 8B6CF B?<J;H I>6<J
*- )*+)/)/,/ * I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C/N/
*. )-1)1)*-+ * H;J6?D?D= H?D= ;NJ;HD6B 81
*/ **),/0))* * M6I>;H% FB6?D IF;8?6B 1

*0 I6,+,*))* * I;J I8H;M 8EBB6H% 7
*1 )*+)/).,/ + I;J I8H;M% IE8A;J #<J$ C/N.
*2 I6-1/,))* * MEHA 8B6CF =K?9; 6 6IIO
+) I+,1-2*)* + I8H;M% C-N*/

+* I6-1/-))* + MEHA 8B6CF =K?9; 7 6IIO
++ I..-1+))* - 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C-N*-
+, I6-0*+))* * MEHA 8B6CF IB?9;H 6IIO H

+- I6-0*-))* * MEHA 8B6CF IB?9;H 6IIO B
+. I6-0)/*)* - MEHA 8B6CF H;J6?D;H 6IIO
+/ I6-0+.))* * MEHA 8B6CF H
+0 I..-1.))* * 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C.N*+

+1 )*+.)*),* + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C.N*)
+2 )+*.))+*/ + DKJ + C.
,) I6-0)2))* + I>EKB9;H I8H;M

,* I6-0+/))* * MEHA 8B6CF B
,+ I..-1.))* * 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C.N*+
,, )*+.)*),* + I;J I8H;M IE8A;J #<J$ C.N*)
,- )+*.))+*/ + DKJ + C.

,. I6-0)2))* + I>EKB9;H I8H;M
,/ I..-1-))+ - 7EBJ% IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$ C.N*)
,0 )*0.)*/*/ - 7EBJ C.N*/
,1 )+.).)+,/ - M6I>;H FB6?D C .

,2 )+1).)+-/ - M6I>;H IFH?D= +&.
-) I..-1.))* + 7EBJ IE8A;J #I(F M6I>;H$C.N*+
-* I7))*2))* * <;;9 FB6J; IF68;H +'.

-. I6-10)+)* * MEHA 8B6CF  ,+/H  6IIO
-/ I6-10*+)* * MEHA 8B6CF  ,+/B  6IIO
-0 I6-1.+*)* * <;;9 FB6J; ,+/=

76I&,+/= FI&+)+

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&*

0/6%+*.3"56%*(*

1,"&"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""'"2;;9">;8<7?=C>"#4AD=@?"A7BDC$

)""""""""""""""""$"+8;"<47250"=?90"*

)

"""$"+8;"<09,;,=0"=?90"*

)"&%'+

"""$"+8;".87>0;<487"=8"&%'+"100/"95,=0*

)

"""$"+00/"95,=0("+8;"-8==86#=423=07472"=?90"*

$
'

(

)
%

&

$#

*

,

+

$&

$%

$'

$$

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&+

8-'|2�[�5H9NS~]�( <TTS \TRWP]Xb\ #E_cX^] _Pacb$

H;<'DE 8E9; G"JN HC

* I60*-+))* *
+ I6//).))* *

, I6//),))* *

- I+,-*1))* +
. )+.)-)+,/ +
/ I6..+0))* *

0 I+,-*1))* +

1 I6/.21))* *

2 I6//)*))* *
*) I6//)+))* *

** I6//-)))* *
*+ I6.-*.))* +

*, I60,1/))* *

*- I6-1/0+)* *

76I&,+/= FI&+)+

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&,

01 . :II!! it "ft r mechanism - ...t l:fl!ll~ I Work clamp h e 

12___, 11 

i 
55 

i~~ 
14 

BAS-326G PS-204 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&-

01. :JIII.it..l:.lfOO§ I Work clamp lifter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A4759001 1 :t.J~?'"';.t;>f"-lj-I:IJ.L. STEPPING CLAMP CAM 
2 5A4760001 1 :t.J~?'"';.t;t"'t:r:v~:t.J~ STEPPING CLAMP CON.ROD 
3 5A4763001 1 :t.J~-T·_:i;t-lj-:r::t.J.L.-!f:lf::;r. WASHER STEPPING CLAMP CAM 
4 623033000 1 ;~~??7"6805W BALL BEARING, 6805W 
5 523651001 2 77t:76X6;f;'J ;t SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
6 062400616 2 7~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
7 5A4761001 1 :t.J~7"'.!1;t"'ti?f':::JIJ~? ROLLER SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP 
8 5A4762001 1 :t.J~-T';.t;t-lj-:r:'}f':::JIJ ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP 
9 5A4302001 2 -!f:lj::;r. WASHER 
10 021060106 1 1 ~" 7':11-6 NUT1 M6 
11 5A4764001 1 :t.J~?'"';.t;t-lj-I'}f'R STEPPING CLAMP ARM R 
12 017061213 1 ;f{JL-I-6X12 BOLTM6X12 
13 5A4765001 1 :t.J~?'"';.t;t-lj-I'}f'F STEPPING CLAMP ARM F 
14 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
15 523651001 1 77t:76X6*') ;t SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
16 5A4766001 1 :t.J~?'"';.t;>f"-lj-I'}f';t;JI,.F BUSH STEPPING CLAMP F 
17 5A4767001 1 :t.J~?'"';.t;>f"-lj-I'}f';t;JL-R BUSH STEPPING CLAMP R 
18 5A4768001 1 :t.J~-T'.!Iv~:t.J~A STEPPING CLAMP LINK A 
19 5A4769101 4 ~~::;r.~s SHOULDER SCREW 6 
20 062300416 4 7~:::J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
21 5A4770001 1 :t.J~-T';.tv~:t.J~s STEPPING CLAMP LINK B 
22 5A4772001 1 :t.J~7"';.t'J~? STEPPING CLAMP LINK 
23 5A4773001 1 :t.J~7"';.t'J~?~? SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LINK 
24 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
25 012400436 1 77t:74X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
26 5A4777001 1 :t.J~7"';17'i 1J~? STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER LINK 
27 5A4771001 1 :t.J~7"'.!177' 1J~?~? SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFT LINK 
28 5A2161001 1 -lj:lj::;r. WASHER 
29 048080142 1 t-;l'J~?3?C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 
30 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
31 012400436 1 77t:74X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
32 5A4779101 1 :t.J~7"'.!17'iv,~- STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 
33 5A4781001 1 :t.J~7"';17Jfv,~-:::Jo ROLLER STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 
34 141362001 1 I~I-'}:::JIJ ROLLER 
35 5A4780001 1 :t.J~7';17'iv,~-~? SHAFT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 
36 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
37 525310101 1 "'77::;..~4 SCREW, FLAT M4 
38 5A4775101 1 :t.J~7"';17'iiJ':If: STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD 
39 5A4853001 1 :t.J~7"'.!17'iiJ':If:';.t-'¥7 JOINT STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER 
40 5A7927001 2 ;~';.t-'¥7?::: BALL JOINT ASSY 
41 021060306 2 3~ .:L 7•:~1-6 NUT3 M6 
42 5A3227001 1 7'.!11-6*');( NUT(FT), M6 
43 5A4776001 1 ;~·.!1-'¥-T~~::;r.~ SHOULDER SCREW 
44 532462001 1 ;~·.!1-'¥-T~~::;r.~s SHOULDER SCREW, B; M6 
45 017065002 1 ;f{JL-I-6X50 BOLTM6X50 
46 021060106 1 1 ~" 7':11-6 NUT1 M6 
47 5A4778001 1 ;>f"-lj-I;f{'}~:f- PRESSER BAR CLAMP 
48 018400836 1 77;f-JL+4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8 
49 5A1174001 1 ;t"'ti'T3?-I!';.t::;r.~M14 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14 
50 5A1175001 1 7'3?-l!';.t::;r.~7'.!11-M14 ADJUST SCREW NUT 
51 5A5300001 1 ;>f"-lj-I/~::;r. PRESSER BAR SPRING 
52 510112001 1 ;t"'ti/~::;..7~7-1' PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIDE 
53 5A5301001 1 ;>f"-lj-I/~::;r.:t.J:;- COLLAR PRESSER BAR SPRING 
54 5A2195001 1 ;>f"-lj-I;f{'};t;}l,. PRESSER BAR BUSH 
55 012060536 1 77t:76X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5 
56 111466101 1 ;>f"-lj-I;f{'} PRESSER BAR 
57 542843001 1 ;t"'ti7~A PRESSER FOOT, A 
58 513399001 1 ~;t::;r.~3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12 
59 151439102 1 -lj:lj::;r. WASHER 

BA5-326G P5-204 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&.

02 . ~IJI.it..tlfiJO~ I Work clamp lifter mechanism 

BAS-326G PS-204 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'%

02. ~ ::tJ:.If~i! I Work clamp lifter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY io4S NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SA4741101 1 ~-11-::f?'r:~l- MOTOR BRACKET 
2 SA4742101 1 ;>J--Ij-IJ"'f~-11--1'11 WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE 
3 018501036 2 77>f-JL-I-5X1 o BOLT SOCKET M5X10 
4 SA4826501 1 /~JL-A.~-11P?S PULSE MOTOR ASSY P 
5 018401036 4 777F-JL-I-4X1 o BOLT SOCKET M4X10 
6 SA4743001 1 ;>J--Ij-IJ"'f?t-:?.:¥~ WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR 
7 012060636 2 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
8 SA4744001 1 ;>J--Ij-IJ"'i~T~~? WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
9 SA4647001 2 11"'7~???"6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR 
10 048100142 2 I-PJ~?3?C10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10 
11 062400616 1 7-<:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
12 025040236 1 1:7-lf:ff-t-7':::~.?4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
13 SA4745001 1 ;>J--Ij-I 7 'fiJJ.,..:¥~ WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR 
14 016061031 1 771-:ff1J6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10 
15 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
16 SA4747001 1 ;t"'ti'i~"T~t-:?' WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG 
17 018400636 1 777F-JL-I-4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6 
18 SA4748101 1 ;t-oti7'ivJ<-~? WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT 
19 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
20 SA6210001 1 il~'T-;.t?t-:?vJ<- STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER 
21 SA3441001 1 ;>J--Ij-I)"'f:::Hl~? W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT 
22 070696800 1 R11"'7~???"696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ 
23 109763022 1 -lj:ff;t. WASHER 
24 012500536 1 77t:75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M5X5 
25 SA4753001 1 ;>J--Ij-IJ"'f-1!~-lj---{11 WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE 
26 062400616 2 7-<:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
27 018061236 2 777F-Jvi-6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12 
28 159163000 1 :::i J.,. -1!~29 RUBBER CAP 29 
29 104821001 2 :::i J.,. -1!~1 0.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
30 118550001 1S:/-;.t'\'-t:~ PIN DOWEL 
31 SA4757101 1 -l!'.!/l-il7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
32 012060636 2 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
33 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 

BAS-326G PS-204 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'&

E. ~lUO~/ Rota ry hook mecha . msm 

14 

BAS-326G PS -301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



''

E. iJ' a;~~ I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 580020001 1 :t.r'1'~?;11!Jt-P ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH P 
2 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
3 550232000 1 :t.r'I'7IJvt- ROTARY HOOK FELT 
4 580021001 1 7IJvt-:>J-"'tiJ(.::j<.p SPRING P 
5 580022001 1 t-?v~:t.J7-P COLLARP 
6 580023001 1 v ;l.::j<. ~6X24 SCREW6X24 
7 550233001 1 :::i J...;>J-ij-I/ (.::j<. SPRING 
8 5A6705001 1 1!'1'~?'7'r6001ZZNR BALL BEARING 6001ZZNR 
9 580024001 1 D1!-1'i;~~:::1-1J D TIMING PULLEY 
10 523651001 4 77t:76X67t-':l ;I SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
11 5A8599001 1 1!'1'~?'7'r6201ZZNR BALL BEARING 6201ZZNR 
12 580026001 1 /(.7 1J~~:::1·:Jv:J.D BALL BEARING BUSH D 
13 523651001 2 77t:76X6;f;':/ ;I SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
14 580027001 1 v1Z~? LOWER SHAFT 
15 523651001 4 77t:76X6;f;':/ ;I SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
16 580029001 1 :I:J'I'":J!'f'f?i; ROTARY HOOK JOINT ASSY 
17 556391001 1 t-;l.::j<.~3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
18 021660306 1 3v :J. 7·:~ t-31s-4o NUT 3 SM3.18-40 
19 580032001 1 :::i.L.-1!~3.7 RUBBER CAP 3.7 
20 580033101 1 "'J?'r NEEDLE GUARD 
21 580034001 1 /\ 1J?'r-T3'71!-1'~? NEEDLE GUARD ADJUSTING SHAFT 
22 018400636 1 77;f-Jt-t-4xe BOLT SOCKET M4X6 
23 580036001 1 :t.J'I't-;1 HOOK STOPPER 
24 062401216 2 j-/(.::J4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12 
25 028040246 2 /(.::j<.ij:fi.::j<.2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
26 025040236 2 t:7if:fi.::j<.-T:J.'74 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
27 580039001 1 '77-:t.J'I' INNER ROTARY HOOK 
28 580042001 1 ?7-:t.J'I':>]-"'ti INNER ROTARY HOOK HOLDER 
29 183526001 3 7:t.J:t.J'I':>t"'t:r:v;l.::j<.~ SCREW 
30 580046001 1 ;f-t::~'r-A?i; BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
31 580545001 1 ,r,t::~-T3?v'<"' SPRING 
32 580546001 1 -T3?v'<*v;l*~ SCREW 
33 580547001 1 -T3?v*~ ADJUSTING SCREW 
34 580048001 1 ??'f~;f-?v'<"' ANTI-SPIN SPRING 
35 580049001 1 ;f,t::~ BOBBIN 

<fiitt lllllll ,!l, > <For Supply parts> 
36 580318001 1 S80038:1:J'I' 1\::J?i; ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB0038 

8A5-326G P5-301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'(

F . *S~IB~~:iOOii ' , 'I Lubrication 

0-'f:[ 
12 

' 

l 
~ 

21 i 
23 

BAS-326G PS-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



')

F. *€iilblf'lJiitOO~ I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 580050001 1 :;IJ::Jl.-1- FELT 
2 5A4785101 1 ?7":/?"hl~- CRANK COVER 
3 504159000 1 IH":/t:l M BAND 1M 
4 062061016 3 t"~:::J6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10 
5 5A4786101 1 A·1'7'i7J:Jl.-l- FELT 
6 062400616 1 t"~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
7 5A6087001 1 "'J71'?t:~"'t"'tJ: WICK SUPPORT 
8 104567101 1 ?:at:~-lj--lj-J: WICK SUPPORT 
9 549992000 1 ;o]-1' Jt.-71'·.:11-"'lt: OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
10 152948001 1 ;t1'Jt.-;f'•:Jt-"'lt: OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
11 580051001 1 ?:at:~4X4(330) WICK 4X4 L=330 
12 580052001 2 t::=.Jt.-7'.::!.-:1(220) OIL TUBE L=220 
13 580054001 1 ?:at:~3X3(630) WICK 3X3 L=630 
14 525376000 1 ;t1'Jl.-7'.::!.-:;f OIL TUBE, L=500 
15 5A5339101 1 ;t1'Jt.-?7',H:1 OIL FEEDING PIPE 
16 145547001 1 7'.::1.-::f*Jt-11' TUBE HOLDER 
17 062400616 1 t"~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
18 026040136 1 t:7if:fi;j<.:::J:fi~4 WASHER PLAIN S 4 
19 580498001 1 ?:at:~4X4(780) WICK 4X4 L=780 
20 580499001 1 t:: :O.Jl.-7' .::1.-:1(700) OIL TUBE L=700 
21 149547000 2 :::J-t:;t"'tJ: CORD HOLDER, 4N 
22 525567000 2 :::J-t:*Jt.-11'#8 CORD HOLDER, #8 
23 OA5401006 4 +t"~if?:a4X10D8 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
24 500480000 3 :::J-t:*Jt.-11'#5 CORD HOLDER #5 
25 525567000 1 :::J-t:*Jt-11'#8 CORD HOLDER #8 
26 OA5401006 4 +t"~if?:a4X10D8 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
27 5A4788001 1 7"":/t::":/~.::1.'7.::1. -lj--lj-J: WICK SUPPORT 
28 5A6593001 1 t:7?:at:~ FLAT WICK L=180 
29 580317001 1 ?:at:~3X3(580) WICK 3X3 L=580 
30 507459100 1 t:: :O.Jl.-7' .::1.-:;f OIL TUBE, L=240 
31 5A7178001 1 t::=.Jt.-7'.::1.-:;f OIL TUBE, L=35 
32 538265000 1 ~-:at"Jl.-L TERMINAL, L 
33 142274101 1 :::i .L.-t!":/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
34 142274101 1 :::i .L.-t!":/4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
35 580056001 1 ?:at:~2X2(600) WICK 2X2 L =600 
36 580058001 1 7J:Jl.-I-24X50 FELT 24X50 
37 580059001 1 "h"'l7J:Jt.-t-?:a FELT ASSY 
38 5A6263001 1 t::=.Jt.-7'.::1.-:;f OIL TUBE L=310 
39 580062001 1 "h"'l7J:Jl.-l-"'t"'tJ: WICK SUPPORT 
40 062400616 2 t"~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 

8A5-326G P5-350 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'*

G . ~ji ~~itt I Threading mechanism 

~ 15~8 ~ 
21~ ~ 

9 

10 'f) 
20~ 13 T"r 
! 

12 I ,,,~ 
30 

29 
11 

BAS-326G PS-401 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'+

G. *~ LDII-1* I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,.jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 880063001 1 ::,';1;1-{t-:I:J'r THREAD RETAINER 
2 062500616 2 7"~::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
3 8A4333001 1 7-1.1't-::.7B ARM THREAD GUIDE, B 
4 062500616 1 7"~::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
5 8A6391001 1 7-.L.1't-::.7c ARM THREAD GUIDE C 
6 062500616 1 7"~::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
7 153049001 1 ?'J1't-7:..-7"1';1<? UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD 
8 8A3254001 1 1't-73?~11' 1' TENSION BRACKET 
9 144588401 1 1't-t-1JJ(;j<B THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 
10 8A3255001 1 1't-73?~;f<? TENSION STUD 
11 831032001 1 1't-73?~7"';1t- TENSION NUT 
12 159805001 1 1't-73?~"'f77t"'fi TENSION DISC PRESSER 
13 145446001 2 1't-73?~"'f7 DISC, TENSION 
14 100402004 1 t-;l;j<~3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
15 8A4143001 1 77"t-;l;j<~6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6X6 
16 812699000 1 1't-.:J.Ji.o;l~:, TENSION RELEASE PIN 
17 8A3256001 1 1't-73?~;f<?A TENSION STUD, A 
18 145446001 2 1't-73?~"'f7 DISC, TENSION 
19 159224001 1 7-.L.1't-:IJ'r THREAD GUIDE, ARM 
20 8A4815201 1 J\1J;f<?1't-7J7"1'B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B 
21 880064001 1 /\1J;f<?;I?JL-D1't-7:..-7"1' N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE D 
22 152881101 1 I~i..-1'?1'?::. NEEDLE COOLER ASSY 
23 012060636 1 77"t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
24 152883000 1 7IJI.ot-8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5 
25 152884001 1 I~i..-1' 1't-:IJ'r NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE 
26 062670412 1 7"~::J357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57 -40X4 
27 100136001 1 ..ft-73?~7"':/t- TENSION NUT 
28 8A4146101 1 7?73?~/(.:;j< SUB TENSION SPRING 
29 812441001 1 73?~/(.:;j<?:r:-tfjj.:;j< WASHER 
30 107606101 1 1't-73?~J(;j< TENSION SPRING 

BA8-326G P8-401 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



',

H . *~~fft I Bobbin winder mechanism 

15 

13 • 

~-~14 
26---@ ~12 

r----
1 Iii 34-1 

31---l ~35 1 

I e------33 I 
I~ I 
I ~321 

! -l ! 
~-u I _t ___ .) 

-~-~------____.J--=:::::::::;= ·~ 36 ~ y EYi~ 
-"b 

21 ·,J--40 ~ 
1 

4 

2 

9---@ 
10---

b = I 
i ~ ! 

11~~ 
28 11 

17 E}--20 
I I ,_17 

lliiD-tl}-16 

~18 
----19 

BAS-326G PS-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'-

H. *~M~ I Bobbin winder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li!.45 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A4795001 1 ?'77:\1 TOP COVER 
2 5A3290001 1 .ft-"'1':\'-vl~-~? SHAFT, BW-LEVER 
3 012500536 1 771::75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fl) M5X5 
4 5A3291001 1 .ft-"'1':\'-vl~- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
5 5A4171001 1 1~:1'-:IJ'r SPRING HOOK 
6 580066001 1 -1':\11~:1'- PLATE SPRING 
7 152937001 1 "'f:fl:j<. WASHER 
8 062350616 1 7~::::J35X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6 
9 159486001 1 "'f:fl:j<. WASHER 
10 048050342 1 I-;1'7E5 RETAINING RING E5 
11 5A3293001 1 -1'1-"'1':\'-';1;1~? STUD, B-WINDER CLAW 
12 5A1984001 1 ;l't::..-7t"'ti?7 BOBBIN PRESSER ARM 
13 018401236 1 77;l'JL+4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12 
14 580067001 1 ;l't:::..-71"-ltiP BOBBIN PRESSER P 
15 523418002 1 ~;l:i'-~4X5 SCREW,M4X5 
16 5A3295001 1 .( 1-"'I':\'-';J ;I CLAW, B·WINDER 
17 012400436 2 77"1::74X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fl) M4X4 
18 510438001 1 .fi-"'1':\'-';J;I:j<.~l)l~:j<. SPRING, TWIST 
19 048050342 2 I-;1'7E5 RETAINING RING E5 
20 5A4796001 1 A.~-"'t-:IJ?- SPACER COLLAR 
21 580068001 1 -1'1-"'1':\'-~?P BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT P 
22 5A3297001 1 -1'1-"'1':\'-?JI-"'1' WHEEL, B-WINDER 
23 120448001 1 ":i.b.? BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND 
24 012400436 2 77"1::74X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fl) M4X4 
25 159486001 2 "'f:fl:j<. WASHER 
26 5A8510101 1 ;l't::..-?'r BOBBIN SUPPORT 
27 510268001 1 .ft-"'<':\'-vl~-1:::\'-1~:1'- SPRING 
28 5A3298001 1 A.l-':/1~~? STOPPER SHAFT, B-WINDER 
29 5A3299001 1 ;lA. KNIFE 
30 062500616 1 7~::::J5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
31 5A1994101 1 -1'1-"'1':\'-7'3?~?:0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 
32 145446002 2 .fl-7'3?~"'t7 DISC, TENSION 
33 100401022 1 -1'1-7'3?~1~:1'- TENSION SPRING 
34 531032001 1 -1'1-7'3?~7':11- TENSION NUT 
35 512441001 1 7'3?~1~:1'-?I"'f:fl:j<. WASHER 
36 012500536 1 77"1::75X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fl) M5X5 
37 062061016 6 7~::::J6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10 
38 5A4797101 1 -1'1-"'1':\'-?t:?'J:..- DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER 
39 523651001 2 77"1::76X6*~;1 SET SCREW, SOCKET (Fl) M6X6 
40 5A9563001 1 ;l't:::..-::::~7-1' 1~:1'- BOBBIN FIXED SPRING 

8A5-326G P5-402 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'.

J . ~tJJ u ~Jmllrl ~>~'I Thread t · nmmerm echanism 

13---f 'i 29 27 

~b 

BAS-326G PS-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(%

J. ;tti;JJ ~) 00§ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,:jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 580069001 1 -1'14·'J:b.L.P THREAD TRIMMER CAM P 
2 523651001 2 77"t:76X6*~ ;I SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
3 5A4798001 1 ~v/ -(j:!-i)•;J'J"-( :$1 SETIING PLATE SOLENOID 
4 5A5135101 1 -1' 1-.:\'-' N '-' / -1' j: THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
5 017400802 2 ;i(JL-I-4X8 BOLTM4X8 
6 028040246 2 l~.;t.-lj;li.;t-2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
7 026040236 2 t: 7-lf:fi .;t.;;;li .:\'-4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
8 5A3307001 1 ~ v /-( j:L.-I~- SOLENOID LEVER 
9 012400436 1 77"t:74X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M4X4 
10 154599000 1 ~L.-/-f'j:?·;J~3~ SOLENOID CUSHION 
11 502652001 1 -lj;li.;t. WASHER 
12 504159000 1 1~-(~j:1M BAND, 1M 
13 555484002 2 77";f-JL-I-"'f?i05X10 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M5X10 
14 5A4799001 1 ?j:']L.-1~-;;t~l..-1~- PUSHING LEVER [).LEVER 
15 5A3306001 1 11'~.;t.~7-3 SHOULDER SCREW, 7 ·3 
16 5A3309201 1 -1'1-.:\'-'J?j:']L.-1~- TR-DRIVING LEVER 
17 5A3310001 1 -1' 1-.:\'-' J :::U:l COLLAR, TR·TRIMMER 
18 5A3311001 1 -1'1-'\'- 1):::11J~? COLLAR SHAFT 
19 546903001 1 7:$!"'<'';1'\'-l-;l.;t.~4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5 
20 048040342 1 I-;I?E4 RETAINING RING E4 
21 5A3315001 1 -1' 1-.:\'-1 J IJ '.!/ j:V THREAD TRIMMER ROD V 
22 532465101 2 :$1"'<''.!1-'¥"-T?iO BALL JOINT ASSY 
23 021060106 2 1 ~"" 7"·;.1-6 NUT1 M6 
24 532462001 1 :$!"'<''.!1-'¥"7"1f~.;j<~8 SHOULDER SCREW, B; M6 
25 021060306 1 3~"" 7"·;.1-6 NUT3M6 
26 523651001 1 77"t:76X6*~ ;I SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
27 231071001 1 ;I:$!JL-8X15 BUSH, 6X15 
28 5A3312201 1 ?j:']L.-1~-7~7"-1'~? GUIDE SHAFT 
29 5A3313101 1 ?j:?~?l~.;t. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
30 154596000 1 -1'1-'\'- 1J:b.L.v1~-?'.!1~3~ CUSHION 
31 532462001 1 :$!"'<''.!1-'¥"7"1f~.;j<~8 SHOULDER SCREW, B; M6 
32 021060306 1 3~"" 7"·;.1-6 NUT3M6 
33 525475101 1 1-;l.;t-~6 SET SCREW, M6X19 
34 021060106 1 1 ~"" 7"·;.1-6 NUT1 M6 
35 5A4546001 1 -1'1-.:\'-'J'-'1~-v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V 
36 5A3317101 1 -1'1-.:\'-')1..-1~-H THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H 
37 5A4801101 1 -1'1-.:\'-1) IJ';Ij:H THREAD TRIMMER ROD H 
38 532465101 2 :$l"'l''.!l-'¥"7"?i0 BALL JOINT ASSY 
39 021060106 2 1 ~"" 7"·;.1-6 NUT1 M6 
40 532462001 1 :$l"'l''.!l-'¥"7"1f~.;t.~8 SHOULDER SCREW, B; M6 
41 021060306 1 3~"" 7"•;.1-6 NUT3M6 
42 5A3319101 1 -1'1-.:\'-'JI..-1~-~? SHAFT, TR-TRIMMER LEVER 
43 5A4545001 2 :b~"'f SPACER 
44 048080142 1 I-;1?~?3'7C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8 
45 012060636 2 77"t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
46 5A3320101 1 I ~.;j<i.J'J" SPRING HOOK 
47 5A3321001 1 -( 1-.:\'-1) '1: j: ~I ~.;j< SPRING, EXTENSION 
48 018501236 1 77";i(JL-I-5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12 
49 028050246 1 I ~.;j<-lj:fi.;j<2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
50 146354002 1 -lj;li.;j< WASHER, PLAIN 5 
51 5A3324001 1 -(j:']l\l..-1~- MOVING KNIFE LEVER 
52 5A3325001 1 11'~.;t.~6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6 
53 5A4802001 1 -(j:']l\l..-1~-~? SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER 
54 012060636 1 77"t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
55 580072001 1 -(j:']/\1..-~:b~ M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 
56 5A4354001 1 1f~.;j<~6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW, 6·1.8 
57 580074001 1 J\1)-(:;tp NEEDLE PLATE P 
58 580641001 1 -1' j:'] /\P-1!•;.1- MOVABLE KNIFE SET P 
59 5A4518001 1 -(j:']l\1f~.;j<~ MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW 
60 5A4519001 1 A 7AI-"'f:fi.;j< THRUST WASHER 
61 500705001 1 -(j:']/\:b7- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR 
62 5A6397001 1 -(j:']/\:b~"'f0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2 
62 5A3334001 1 -(j:']/\:b~"'f0.3 M·KNIFE SPACER T0.3 

8A5-326G P5-403 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(&

J . ~WJ IJ ~~~~~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

13---f ' 

BAS-326G PS-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



('

J. Ktt"l.l ~) 00§ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

62 5A6398001 1 -1't:?/\:t.J~if0.4 M·KNIFE SPACER T0.4 
63 580077001 1 :::17"-1' /\P FIXED KNIFE P 
64 062300416 2 7-<::J3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4 
65 025030236 2 t:7iffi;j<-T ~ ?3 WASHER PLAIN M 3 
66 5A3336101 1 J\IJJ"7-f'~2.4C0.4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.4C0.4 
67 100360003 2 "'t7;!<~2.38 SCREW 
68 525310101 2 "'t7;!<~4 SCREW, FLAT M4 
69 5A3538001 2 ~;1;!<~4X8 SCREW,M4X8 
70 5A6273101 1 ;>J-:>J-:t.J"'I':i:JI ~-7';/?U SHUTILE RACE COVER HOOK U 
71 028030246 2 /~;t.if:fl;j<2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3 
72 025030236 2 t:7iffi;j<-T ~ ?3 WASHER PLAIN M 3 
73 062300416 2 7-<::J3X4 BOLT SOCKET M3X4 
74 580035001 1 :t.J"'I't-;17~7-1' HOOK STOPPER BRACKET 
75 061400616 2 "'t7::J4X6 SCREW FLAT M4X6 
76 580080001 1 -1't-:t"'tii~* LOWER THREAD HOLD SPRING 
77 018300536 2 77>l'JL+3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3X5 
78 028030246 2 /~;t.if:fl;j<2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3 
79 025030236 2 t:7iffi;j<-T ~ ?3 WASHER PLAIN M 3 
80 580331001 1 -f't-;f;~/~* THREAD HOLD SPRING 
81 062300416 2 7-<::J3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4 
82 028030246 2 I ~;j<if:fl;j<2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3 
83 025030236 2 t:7iffi;j<-T ~ ?3 WASHER PLAIN M 3 
84 580078001 1 /\ 1)-f'~A-<-"'t NEEDLE PLATE SPACER 
85 525310101 2 "'t7;!<~4 SCREW, FLAT M4 
86 580083001 1 -1'f-'\'-1JIJ~? THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
87 580084001 11f~;j<~7-3 SHOULDER SCREW 7 ·3 
88 021500316 1 3~~7-·:~t-5 NUT3M5 
89 580085001 1 ':/ L.-/ -1' t: t-1)';1 'r -1' ~ u SOLENOID SETIING PLATE U 
90 5A2992001 1 L.-~'r·;Jt:~ PIN 
91 153138001 1 if:fl;j< WASHER, PLAIN 6.5 
92 048060142 1 t-PJ~?3?C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 
93 555485001 4 77>l'JL-t-if?S.5X12 BOLT SOCKET (SIP WASHER)M5X12 
94 580087001 1 -1't-'\'-1NL.-/-1't:8?S. THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID B ASSY 
95 580090001 1 ijjj;j< WASHER 
96 580091001 1 ?·:~~3~ CUSHION 
97 580010001 1 t-;1?~?3?C23 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C23 
98 555481001 4 77>l'JL-t-if?S.4X12 BOLT SOCKET (SIP WASHER)M4X12 

8A5-326G P5-403 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



((

. mechanism ~~~~~I Thread Wiper 

6 

26 

~ -ciiD----7 

1 

17 

BAS-326G PS-405 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



()

K. *:J:l.L 'Mi"* I Thread wiper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY r.,,g NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A5208101 1 ..fl-1\?..f~v.l..ft:?:a THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 
2 541206001 1 -1'1-/\7-{J{.;j< THREAD WIPER SPRING 
3 541205001 1t:7"'f:fl.;j< WASHER, PLAIN 
4 525456001 3 :17::.-~~t:::.- PLUNGER PIN 
5 5A5217001 1 ..(I-/\7-(SOLI-'J'Y'r-1'~ T-WIPER SOLENOID SETIING PLATE 
6 5A4806001 1 ~v.l..ft:;IJJ{- SOLENOID COVER 
7 062300616 6 t-~:::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
8 5A5218001 1 ..( l-/\7-1'~???"-1' ~ THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET 
9 018400836 1 7t->I'Jvi-4XS BOLT SOCKET M4X8 
10 025040236 1 t:7"'f:fl.;j<7 .:1 '74 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
11 5A8057001 1 -1'1-/\7-1'?7::.-??:0 THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 
12 048040342 1 I-;I'JE4 RETAINING RING E4 
13 525454001 1 -I!'YI-:t.J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
14 525279001 1 7~"'1'1-;l?>f':OM35-5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5-5 
15 5A2287001 1 ')..(J~-J{.;j< SPRING 
16 149097000 1 ~3?;;t::.-~+ SILENT SHEET 
17 5A5219001 1 ..(I-/\7-(J:l•)lt: THREAD WIPER ROD 
18 110735001 1 "'f:fl.;j< WASHER 
19 048030342 1 I-;I'JE3 RETAINING RING E3 
20 510470101 1 'J-1'1~- WIPER 
21 060400516 1 IH::.-t:4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5 
22 146288001 1 ..( l-/\7-1'~?:t.J7- THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 
23 503677001 1 "'f:fl.;j< WASHER 
24 5A5213001 1 "T..f~SW?:O STOP SWITCH ASSY 
25 555485001 2 7t->I'Jvl-"'f?:05X12 BOLT, SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M5X12 
26 OA4300605 2 +t-~"'f?:03X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6 

BA5-326G P5-405 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(*

r.u. I Tension relea L. *tibbll9w se mechanism 

BAS-326G PS-406 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(+

L. Ktl!d.>OO'Ii I Tension release mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY .H.~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5M831201 1 1't-.:::LJL-;l?SHV TENSION RELEASE HV ASSY 
2 017400802 2 7f-M·4X8 BOLTM4X8 
3 028040246 2 J~;!<.-lf;li;!<.2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
4 026040236 2 t:7-!f;li;!<.S;Ii4'-4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
5 017401415 1 ;f-JL-t-4X14 BOLTM4X14 
6 021400306 1 3 ~" t"·;~ t-4 NUT3 M4 
7 102707002 1 -!f;lj;j<. WASHER 
8 154599000 1 :JL-/..ft:?-;~~3::.- SOLENOID CUSHION 
9 5A6389001 1 :JL-/1't:t-'n'r1'~ SETIING PLATE SOLENOID 
10 504159000 1 IH::.-t:1M BAND, 1M 
11 5A3347001 1 1't-.:::LJj,;(;f,'] TENSION RELEASE BAR 
12 048040342 1 t-;l'7E4 RETAINING RING E4 
13 025050236 1 t:7-!f::li;!<.-T.:L?5 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
14 5A3348001 

1 :::J-1' '"' ~*' SPRING, COMPRESSION 
15 5A3349001 1 :Jv/1't::t.u~- SOLENOID COVER 
16 5A3306001 2 11'::.-;!<.~7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3 
17 081007070 2 O'J::.-~P7 0 RING P7 
18 504159000 1 IH::.-t:1M BAND, 1M 

BA5-326G P5-406 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(,

M 1 . ::J ~ t-- []-Jvilt ':1? A Nil I Control box mechanism 

<IX~ .I¥! ~.fl! 400V 
I For Europe, 3-phase 400V AC > 

~ \) ~ ~ 15-u 

1 

3 

BAS-326G PS-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(-

M1. :::1 :.- 1-IJ-JI..oif-'.:1? A.M~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,f, NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A6364001 1 CF"''-.Y•;i;1 ?::; CFCAPASSY 

(10D-220V> <For 1 OII-220V AC> 
2 5A3720101 1 t-7:.-ALV TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE 

<38D-400V> <For 3811-400V AC> 
3 5A3808101 1 t-7:.-AHV TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE 

4 5A3797001 1 DC77:.-~-1!?::; DC·FAN MOTOR ASSY 
5 5A4556301 1 ;11':.-"''-/(:,?::; PCB ASSY MAIN 
6 5A3739601 1 PMD"''-1(:,?::; PCBASSYPMD 
7 5A3744001 3 FET FS 1 OASJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET: FS10ASJ·2 
8 5A3722001 1 MOSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR, FET: FX20KMJ-2 
9 549484000 1 MOSFETFSlOKMJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET: FS10KMJ-2 
10 5A3806001 1 MAINf':.-?':.-1\-;j<A HARNESS, MAIN POWER SUPPLY 
11 J04115001 1 7.-tJL-:t.J:.-f':.-6:t.J:::J? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG 
12 537059001 1 PE '(-? LABEL, PE 
13 537060001 3 7-A'(-? LABEL, GROUNDING 

<®:ffllll ::::<Ill 400V> <For Europe, 3-phase 400V AC> 
14 5A3581001 1 7-1' JL-1!"1'-J(:,?::; PCBASSY, NF 
15 5A3796001 1 NF OUT:::J-~ HARNESS, NF OUT 

BA5-326G P5-502 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(.

M2 .::J / 1-IJ-Jlt;f-~? AlliJ'Ij(~ii ~-?~~)I Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB) 

1 

r 
~---------------~---------------~ 

12 11 10 6 

.-------·1--1_· c::tc::JII 
IL___jD 

ID 
mmmn 

MaaO ~D 

!~ IDfl DD,.--J,..;':::~1C? cc

0
o

0

oo o ~Do 
1o~U DO ~ ~ ~. d] a D< D< D<CJIC []1: 

oO OLJ o \_j o u 0 ~ D: : o ~ 
Don~ 0(~ o 

.___ __ l/?"-/~,#~ __ t--~---~~--~==~-o_o_c::=::::J _ ___, 
12 7 8 9 2 3 

~--------------------------------/ 

BAS-326G PS-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)%

M2. :::J ~ 1-IJ-JL-;f<•;.? A.ll!liii <tm:~-11~;Ui) I Control box mechanism (Power supply motor PCB) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SA3755301 1 7'~'1~~-11=1''~~?::. PCB ASSY, POWER SUPPLY MOTOR 
2 SA3765001 1 J~'JA.1!TNR10V101K VARISTOR: V10D101 
3 SA3766001 1 1~ 1JA.1!TNR10V241K VARISTOR: V10D241 
4 SA3767001 1 '~'JA.1!TNR14V511K VARISTOR: V14D511 
5 SA3762001 1 /~ 1JA.1!TNR14V911K VARISTOR: V14D911 
6 SA3768001 1 '~'JA.1!TNR14V561K VARISTOR: V14D561 
7 SA3769001 1 J~'JA.1!TNR5V121K VARISTOR: V5D121 
8 SA3770001 1 1~ 1JA.1!TNR5V330K VARISTOR: V5D330 
9 SA3771001 1 J~'JA.1!TNR5V820K VARISTOR: V5D820 
10 SA3794001 3 FGMB 250V-15A G FUSES 15A 
11 SA3795001 2 FGMB 250V-6A G FUSES SA 
12 SA7794001 3 GFUSE 3A G FUSES3A 

BAS-326G PS-502 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)&

N . .A.{ -:; 7 I'll~ I Power switch mechanism 

< B;;t;;ll! :=:~ 200V I For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.> 

r-----------1 
I I 
I ~ ~I 

I ®~::;:?_J 
I ---T _____ ~ 
34~ 

< USA Ill lll~ 11 OV I For USA, 1-phase 11 OV AC. > 

14~,.....-
?~ 

<.t.J:I"~II! .!1!~ 120V I For Canada, 1,phase 120V AC. > 

_,d~ 

< 7 >-> 711! lll~ 240V I For Asia, 1 ,phase 240V AC. > 

16~,.....-
?~ 

< li!J:HIII! :=:~ 400V I For Europe, 3,phase 400V AC. > 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)'

N. A.-1' ':J -TM-f* I Power switch mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY io45 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<B*IIl .lll'lll 100V> <For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC.> 
1 SA3813101 1 -T:..OSW?:01 P-JPN POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 1 P-JP 
2 SA3822001 1 V=\'- 1J;t.JJ:/\-*A100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V 

< B *Ill ::::'Ill 200V> <For Japan, ~phase 200V AC.> 
3 SA3819101 1 -T:..OSW?:03P-JPN POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP 
4 SA3825001 1 V=\'-'Ji.JJ:/\-*A200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V 

<USA/Il ::::'Ill 220V> <For USA, 3-phase 220V AC.> 
5 SA3816101 1 7:..0SW?:03P-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-L 
6 SA3812001 1 V=\'-'Ji.JJ:/\-*-A220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V 

<7~7- lj:l~Jil $'11! 220V> <For Asia and China, 1-phasa 220V AC.> 
7 SA3809101 1 -T:..OSW?:01 P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 1 P 
8 SA3812001 1 V=\'- 1J;t.JJ:/\-*-A220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V 

<lj:llii!ll!l ::::'Ill 380V) <For China, ~phase 380V AC.> 
9 SA3827001 1 V=\'-'Ji.JJ:/\-*A380V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V 
10 SA3789101 1 V=\'-'Ji.JJ:/\-*AH220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V 
11 SA4510101 1 -T:..OSW?:03P-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-H 

<~ffll!l ::::'Ill 400V) <For Europa, ~phase 400V AC.> 
12 SA3828001 1 V=\'-IJ;t.JJ:/\-*A400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V 
13 SA3838101 1 ACIN::J-!'EC?:O HARNESS ASSY AC IN EC 

<USA/Il .lll'l!l 11 OV> <For USA, 1-phase 110V AC.> 
14 SA3823001 1 V=\'- 1J;t.JJ:/\-*-A110V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V 

<i.Jt-11" Ill $'11! 120V> <For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC.> 
15 SA3824001 1 V=\'-IJ;t.JJ:/\-*A120V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V 

<7~7/ll .!1!.'11! 240V> <For Asia, 1-phasa 240V AC.> 
16 SA3826001 1 V=\'-'Ji.JJ:/\-*A240V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V 

BAS-326G PS-502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)(

P. ~1±119~1 Air pressure mechanism 

(-----------------, 
9 10 I 

13 

~ 

~e l-1 
0 I 

r0-' ~ l.l 
' ' 11 

1 -21 
I l-2o 
'---, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 8 i 
~-----------------~----

' ,-------1------. 
<;t;:f;-~:.-SIIH , 

I Option parts > tt--- 14 

~ 

BAS-326G PS-514 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



))

P. gg:EEOO~ I Air pressure mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,.jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 8A5281201 1 T:;.,!i,~J(.,:12A?~ SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 2A 
2 8A5289001 1 ~=*-JL-1'2 MANIFOLD2 
3 839116100 2 J~JL-:NQZ2151S-5 VALVE, VQZ2151S-5 
4 8A5283001 1 "'t -1' v ;:;-lj" AN 1 03-1 SILENCER AN103-1 
5 8A5282001 1 v-'¥'.:J.v-1! AW20-02G FILTER REGULATOR AW2f}.02G 
6 809228000 1 -1' 'T -1' =. ·:r7 J 1.- NIPPLE 1/4X1/8 
7 8A7588001 1 PTIJL-7!'1/4 ELBOWPT 1/4 
8 880445001 1 7-f::;:Ji-J~JL-"7 FINGER VALVE 
9 153274001 2 1/81-;11!::; CAP, 1/8 
10 8A5286101 1 J~JL-"71-'J'Y'T-1'11 SETIING PLATE VALVE 
11 028050246 2 J ~* "\f:fl.;t-2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
12 018503036 2 777!'JL-I-5X30 BOLT SOCKET M5X30 
13 8A5191001 1 ~~JL-"7J\-.;t.A2v;:;?::. VALVE HARNESS X2 ASSY 
15 8A6405001 1 7-1'1J>3'.:::L-'JR AIR TUBE, R 
16 8A6406001 1 j--(IJ;:;-T.:::L-'JL AIR TUBE, L 
17 8A6405002 1 j--(IJ;:;-T.:::L-'JR AIR TUBE, R 
18 8A6406002 1 j--(IJ;:;7'.:::L-'JL AIR TUBE, L 
19 8A6407001 1 AIH7JL-470S SPIRAL, 470S 
20 032422003 2 +2~JL-~?41X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4.1X20 
21 148847001 2 "\f:Ji.;j< WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
22 525664000 1 ::J-I'*JL-~#6 CORD HOLDER, #6 
23 OA5401006 1 +7-<"\f?::.4X10DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
24 228475000 3 '7';1~~}1 <;:;!'1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 

<;t"7~3 ;:;ftll,!l,> <OPTION PARTS> 
14 149796001 1 ::1" 1.*-A:t.IT~'Y-'\'- AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 

BA8-326G P8-514 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)*

a. 11t~.§l.DO~ 'P owersup 1 P Y equipment mecha . msm 

BAS-326G PS -515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)+

Q. ~llt,§ld~~ I Power supply equipment mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY H~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 525567000 3 :::J-t:;t-Ji,~#S CORD HOLDER, #8 
2 149547000 1 :::J-t:;t"'tJ: CORD HOLDER, 4N 
3 149287000 3 t--ro:..-?7:..-:1 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
4 OA5401006 7 +t--<if?:S4X10DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
5 8A4830001 1 'i:..-7:..-1!:..-"'t?:S H·POSITION SENSOR ASSY 
6 062300816 3 t--<:::J3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8 
7 8A3481001 1 I-?:1SW?:S SWITCH ASSY, MACHINE HEAD 
8 OA5301605 2 +t--<if?:S3X16DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X16 
9 OA5401006 2 +t--<if?:S4X10DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
10 J04391001 1 I-?:1?":..-~.:::L·;J-<-A.#2 HEAD DETECTOR BASE #2 
11 8A5210001 1 ..fl-/\7-f~v/..ft:"-*'A. THREAD WIPER SOLENOID HARNESS 
12 8A5214001 1 7-f~SW/\-*-A. STOP SWITCH HARNESS 
13 8A5261001 1 7-A.-1!:..-450 GROUND WIRE 450 
14 OA5401006 1 +t--<if?:S4X10DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
15 554482000 1 :::J-t:;t-Ji,~#12 CORD HOLDER, #12 
16 800470000 1 :::J-t:;M4 -#16 CORD HOLDER, 16N 
17 OA5401006 2 +t--<if?:S4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
18 218859001 2JH:..-~M150 BINDER, M150 
19 804159000 1 IH:..-t:1M BAND, 1M 
20 8A6560101 2 ;;~.,~-1'7Jv140ss SPIRAL, 140SS 
21 804159000 2 1H:..-t:1M BAND, 1M 
22 J04392001 1 LED:t.JJ~- LED COVER 
23 149287000 1 t--ro:..-?7:..-:1 CORD HOLDER 7N 
24 OA5401006 1 t--<if?:S4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 

BA8-326G P8-515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



),

R .!lft;"J'(-*JI.-IMI~ I Operation panel mechanism 

[
~------------­------~ 

7 

~14 

BAS-326G PS-530 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)-

R. JifFJ~;j<.Jt-M~ I Operation panel mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A4834101 1 ':l'~"'tl~;t.JL-?:0 OPERATION PANEL ASSY 
2 5A3831001 1 ':J?"'tl~;t.JL-~+ PANEL SHEET 
3 5A3833301 1 /~;?.JL-=\'-1~~?:0 PANEL PCB ASSY 
4 5A4563101 1 I ~;?.)L,.I\-;?.,A PANEL HARNESS 
5 5A4837101 1 :11J1"7~7'.:>.?'r..f/\-;?..A PROGRAMMER CONNECTING HARNESS 
6 5A4841101 1 7-.A-t!~ GROUND WIRE 
7 5A4836001 1 ':J?"'tl~;t.JL-~7-.::L? OPERATION PANEL STAND 
8 018400636 3 77;f-M•4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6 
9 018081636 1 77;f-JL-t-SX16 BOLT SOCKET MSX16 
10 510408000 1 ::1" .b.~+ RUBBER SHEET 
11 543236009 1 ':J?"'tl~;t.JL-~11' ..( OPERATION PANEL BASE 
12 543674000 1 ?';1~3~A CUSHION, A 
13 543675000 3 ?·;1~3~8 CUSHION, B 
14 5A8664001 3 77;f-JL-t-5X75 BOLT SOCKET M5X75 
15 025050236 3 t:7"'f:fl;?.7'.:>.?5 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
16 025050336 3 t:7"'f:fl;t.1f -1'5 WASHER PLAIN L 5 
17 021500106 6 1~.:>.1-•;.t-5 NUT1 M5 

BA5-326G P5-530 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



).

S. 'E:-?•{Jft I Motor mechanism 

-------------------------J 

BAS-326G PS-650 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*%

S. =E-11 ~~I Motor mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 J80991001 1 ~-1!?S:CDD-430D MOTOR ASSY CDQ.430D 
2 J03955001 1 t:7l.::J7"-{CDD DRUMCDD 
3 014400632 2 77?71'S:4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6 
4 J03956001 1 ~"Y"V?180P36 MAGNET 180P36 
5 J03957001 1 MR-I!!r•:t?S:180P MRSENSORASSY 180P 
6 OM301006 2 +7-<-lf?S:3X10DA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X10 
7 J03958001 1 'Y"V"--1'-1'1!CDD SHIELD PLATE CDD 
8 OM261006 3 +7-<"if?S:26X1 ODA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M2.6X10 
9 J80994001 1 ENC~/ t: ... ?S:430D ENC PCB ASSY, 430D 
10 OA5300606 3 +7-<-lf?S:3X6DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
11 J04230001 1 ::J-t:::t"':tiCDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT 
12 OA4401006 3 +7-<"if?S:4X10DA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
13 J04388001 1 I!/::J-1f;IJJ~-430D ENCODER COVER 430D 
14 OM300806 3 +7-<-lf?S:3X8DA SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X8 
15 J04303001 1 :1-•J1i-{ ?S:430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY 430D 
16 SA1229101 1 771-;l;j<.~61-:li1J SET SCREW (Fn M6X6 
17 012060632 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 

BAS-326G PS-650 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*&

m I Foot switch pe T . .lltil!(l..,.. 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1...._ __ _ 

dal mechanism 

1 
j_ ______ _ -----. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~"",4 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

../ 

BAS-326G PS-651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*'

T. l'f~M~ I Foot switch pedal mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,:jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 8A6038001 1 21..-:.-7•;11-SW?:O 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, SW ASSY 
2 838168001 1 7-;l~.:::t.QJ~::i'- SPRING, COMPRESSION 10X30 
3 838170001 2 7'.!11-~:;t'JL-'~* FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
4 836260000 3 .A.-1'';17'VXt:':.->!'~:,.. PIN BUTION MICRO SWITCH, VX 
5 838174000 2 7'.!1 1-~:$1' JL- FOOT PEDAL 
6 838175001 2 ~:$~' Mr-::f -1' ~ PROTECTION PLATE, PEDAL 
7 838176101 2 .A. -{';J'T;t"'t II ~;j<. SPRING, PLATE 

BA8-326G P8-651 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*(

U. :;f[]~7~-•"r.s: I ""~'~< Programmer 

--( ,:.~~ 
3 ~ 

----~ 
I "~~ 

~" 

·rb 
I 

4 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*)

U. :tc ?'7'<'-00~ I Programmer 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,.jS NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SA5164001 1 LCD'E~.:J.-)1.- LCD MODULE 
2 SA5165001 1 LCD-1':.-1~-~- LCD INVERTER 
3 SA5166001 1 1':.-J~-~-/\-;I<A. INVERTER HARNESS 
4 SA5170001 1 :11:1~7~:\=-1~:.-?::a PROGRAMMER PCB ASSY 
5 SA5172001 1 A-1'~'1-:\=-J~:.-?::a SWITCH PCB ASSY 
6 SA5168001 2 FFC/\-;!<A. FFC: SML2CD 
7 SA5167001 1 :11:1~7~ 1\-;!<A. PROGRAMMER HARNESS 
8 SA4574001 1 =1=--;f--j: KEYBOARD 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



**

V1 . ftll~i'l:~ ~(;:t/:Y3 ~-"') RPAA I Att h ac ment set (Opt· IOn parts) 

1 6 r ________ j ___ _ ~ r ___ j 
I I ' 
I I I 
I I I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

3 

I I I 
11 ~7 I I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I a I 
I I I I 
11 ~ I 

I I I 
_______ ) L ________ j 

2 

9 /..----j/ ---------
// ---

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i----26 

~25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
\_ 

r;}--24 

............... 

W---27 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*+

V1. {;J"JI!ltii[~~ (;;t -;/::, 3 :..-$~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<~ ffl ioJ Ill J;.l ~ > <Except for Europe> 
1 5A7500001 1 OP'I'=;f;-JL-t:S-1!':11- OPTION MANIFOLD 5 SET 
2 5A5290001 1 ;r=;f;-JL-t:5 MANIFOLDS 

<~ffl iollll> <For Europe only> 
1 5A75000E1 1 OP'I'=;f;-JL-t:5-I!':JI- OPTION MANIFOLD 5 SET 
2 5A75390E1 1 'l'=;f;-JL-t:5 WEEE MANIFOLD 5WEEE 

3 539116100 1 I <w;:fvQZ2151 S-5 VALVE VQZ2151S-5 
4 553982000 2 :17~~~?':1!.--1-?:S BLANKING PLATE ASSY 
5 5A7166101 1 J<JL-:1 1\-.;j<A.Xl ?:S VALVE HARNESS ASSY X1 

<~ ffl ioJ Ill J;.l ~ > <Except for Europe> 
6 5A7171001 1 OP'Y..f:t.JJ <Jv :1?:S OPTION ADD VALVE ASSY 
7 539116100 1 J<JL-JvQZ2151S-5 VALVE VQZ2151S-5 

<~ffl iollll> <For Europe only> 
6 5A71710E1 1 OP'.:I-1':t.JJ<JL-:1?:S OPTION ADD VALVE ASSY 
7 5A74521EO 1 J<Jv:1vQZ2151S VALVE VQZ2151S-5 WEEE 

8 5A7167101 1 '.:1-1'"JJ1 <Jv :11 \-.;j<A,SG OP VALVE HARNESS SG 
9 5A7197101 1 211'>7~~=~~~?7 2-STEP THREAD TENSION DEVICE 
10 534706000 1 J:7-~1J~1{10X10 AIR CYLINDER, 10X10 
11 018302036 2 77;f-JL-I-3X20 BOLT SOCKET M3X20 
12 512150000 2 ;f;-A.J:JL-;f-M-5HL -4 TUBE ELBOW, M·SHL 4 
13 534533001 1 "'t7'J 1)'!/Jt COUNTERSINK CLAW 
14 534534101 1 "'t:17~~=~~1i -1' ?:S SUB TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
15 155510001 1 -1'1-7"'1'7~7'!11- TENSION NUT 
16 146060000 1 7-:JI-:ot~'<* SPRING 
17 146059001 1 :::I"L-7~~=~~7'!11- PRE-TENSION NUT 
18 146058001 1 :tL-7~~=~~'<* PRE-TENSION SPRING 
19 146206009 1 -1'1-7~7-1'-lt?:ot"'tJ: DISC PRESSER, T -GUIDE 
20 144504001 2 -1'1-7~7-1'-lt? THREAD GUIDE DISC 
21 5A7199001 1 ~~J~11'-I- 1J'Y7-1'1Z SETIING BRACKET, CYLINDER 
22 017081606 2 ;f-JL-I-8X16 BOLTM8X16 
23 515031008 2 J:7-7:J.-:1 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 
24 5A7155001 2 A.-<-"'t SPACER 
25 500480000 2 ::J-t:;f;JL-11'#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
26 OA5401006 2 +7~"\f?:S4X1 008 SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
27 525907000 1 ::J-t:;f;JL-11'#9 CORD HOLDER #9 
28 5A3416101 1 -1'1-73'7~/<.;j<LL TENSION SPRING LL 
29 548140002 1 "\f:fl.;j< WASHER 
30 520681000 1 73?~J<.;j<?:r:"\f:fl.;j< WASHER 

BA5-326G P5-940 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*,

V2 . N~~ii:OO~(;t:1~ 3 /$~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

r-------------------------, 

rr~l 
10 I 

' 

I 7 ~ 
12~ 8 r~~ ~ 6 

31 4 
4 

~ 13 

22 

p 
26 

p 25 

24 
23 

/ 

~-----------------/ 

//1 
/ 1 

/ 
/ 

/ 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*-

V2. {;J"JJ.litiiOO~ (;:t:;f~ 3 ~'1!1!~) I Attachment set {Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

<~ ffl ioJ Ill J;.l * > <Except for Europe> 
1 5A5436301 1 DTT:,~3:.,-tz~:.~t-- DT TENSION SET 

<~ffl iol!ll> <For Europe only> 
1 5A54363E1 1 DTT-:.-~3;..1:!•;.1- DT TENSION SET 

2 5A7510001 1 DT-1'1-7'3'7~>1'? DT TENSION STUD 
3 5A6190001 1 DT ..fl-7'3?~"'t7 DISC DT 
4 145446001 1 -1'1-7'3?~"'t7 DISC, TENSION 
5 5A3638001 1 DT7'3?~"'t77'!11- DTNUT 
6 021060306 1 3~ .:L 7·;.1-6 NUT3M6 
7 5A7511001 1 DT-1'1-7'3'7~11' ..( DT TENSION BRACKET 
8 5A6193301 1 -1'1-1-'J'~*'c THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING C 
9 013679412 1 1-;l*-~3.57?>1':a SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57 
10 5A4932001 1 "':ffi*- WASHER 
11 048060142 1 I-PJ~?3'7C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6 
12 5A7512001 1 1-;1*'~ SETSCREW 
13 5A4829001 1 DT-:.-~3;.-:,IL.-/-1'1' DIGITAL TENSION SOLENOID 
14 017400802 2 >I'JL- I-4X8 BOLTM4X8 
15 028040246 2 I ~*-"\ffi*-2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4 
16 026040236 2 1::7"\ffi*-Sfi-t-4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
17 017401015 1 >I'JL-I-4X10 BOLTM4X10 
18 021400306 1 3~ .:L 7•;.1-4 NUT3M4 
19 102707002 1 "':ffi*- WASHER 
20 5A6284001 1 ?'!1~3:.- CUSHION 
21 5A3345001 1 :JL.-/-1'1'1-'J'!/7-1'11 SETIING PLATE, SOLENOID 
22 504159000 1 IH:.-1'1M BAND 1M 
23 5A7508001 1 DT:Jl--/..fl'-1'11 DT SOLENOID PLATE 
24 218859001 2 1~..(;..1(M150 BINDERM150 
25 5A9058001 1 -1'1-1-'J'~*' THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
26 504159000 2 1~..(;.-!'lM BAND 1M 

BA5-326G P5-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*.

V3. <MJIUlfttll~(~/~ 3 ~-~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

0 

I 

~~ 
16 

~-----------------------------~ 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+%

V3. {;j"JI~m:~~ (;t:;f~ 3 ~$~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,f, NAME OF PARTS RM 

<~ffl ioJ Ill JOl*> <Except for Europe> 
1 5A5575101 1 I7-'J..(J~-~?7-t!'.llt- TR. WIPER SET PNEUMANIC TYPE 
2 517942100 1 I7:_,1J";/':f AIR CYLINDER 

<~ffliollll> <For Europe only> 
1 5A55751E1 1 I7-'J..fl~-~?7-t!'.llt- TR. WIPER SET PNEUMANIC TYPE 
2 5A74700E1 1 I7:_,1)";/';IWEEE AIR CYLINDER WEEE 

3 555533000 2 IJL-;f,M5 ELBOW, M5 
4 5A7163001 1 :_,1)";/':ft-IJ•;J'J"..(~ CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE 
5 5A7164001 1 :,1)";/':f';J=f-=t JOINT CYLINDER 
6 531778000 1 :_,1)";/':f-A.t-';J/~ STOPPER, CYLINDER 
7 062350616 4 7~::::J35X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6 
8 515031010 2 I7-'T::J.-""j AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 
9 5A7620101 1 ..ft-/\7-{A...f'.li'T?l:G THREAD WIPER SWITCH ASSY G 
10 5A7155001 2 A.~-"'7 SPACER 
11 525664000 2 ::::J-t:;f;JL-':1#6 CORD HOLDER #6 
12 OA5401006 2 +7~"\f?l:4X10DB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
13 552907000 1 ::::J-t:;f;JL-':1#1 0 CORD HOLDER #10 
14 5A5559101 1 =.-t:JL-?-7-~?7-t!•;Jt- NEEDLE COOLER SET 
15 518027201 1 =.-t:Jv-:JC'J- NEEDLE BLOWER 
16 062400816 2 7~::::~4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
17 515031010 1 I7-'T::J.-""j AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 
18 504897000 1 "77'f4 PLUG4 
19 5A7155001 2 A.~-"'7 SPACER 
20 510243000 2 7..(C";/Q7";/"7NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N 
21 OA5401006 2 +7~"\f?l:4X1 ODB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 
22 525907000 1 ::::J-t:;f;JL-':1#9 CORD HOLDER #9 

BA5-326G P5-940 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+&

V4. t-tll~ll:llll~(;:t:1y 3 :,$~)/Attachment set (Option parts) 

/ 
( 

/// 

// 

51 

/---------------------, 
// ,· 

1 / 44 J/// 

~52 

~53 

akb 
~ 

49~ 

55 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+'

V4. {;J"JI~ii[~~ (;;t -:J:Y 3 :..-$~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 5A7189101 1 *-.L...';I'r/\:.-7:.-~?7-1!';11- INNER CLAMPING DEVICE SET 
2 512633309 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?LA?:a WORK CLAMP CRANK ASSY LA 
3 512634109 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?*Iv~A WORK CLAMP CRANK HOLDER, A 
4 512635009 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?*Iv~B WORK CLAMP CRANK HOLDER, B 
5 512636001 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?*Iv~C WORK CLAMP CRANK HOLDER, C 
6 512641009 1 ?7:.-?*Jv~:t.J:.-"'f SPACER, CRANK HOLDER 
7 559894001 2 77>F-Jvi-437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12 
8 5A6373001 1 /\:.-7:.-~'J:.-~~-( REVERSE CYLINDER BASE 
9 018301236 2 77">F-Ivi-3X12 BOLT SOCKET M3X12 
10 018301036 2 77>F-Jvi-3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10 
11 505665001 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?LA WORK CLAMP CRANK, LA 
12 154235001 1 /\:.-7:.-o!f"'\' REVERSE GEAR 
13 154236001 1 /\:.-7:.-7';1? REVERSE RACK 
14 145087001 1 /\:.-7:.-o!f"'\'"'ffi*- WASHER 
15 149831101 1 7?~';1""1-;1-*"~3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.1 8 
16 154237101 1 ;;tij"I-f?*lv~L WORK CLAMP PLATE HOLDER, L 
17 025350132 1 t:7"'ffi*-~3?3.5 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5 
18 100242003 1 ~;1*~3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 -40X5 
19 512637009 1 ,,:,.,-r:;c';Jt: REVERSE ROD 
20 5A6362001 1 /\;..,T: .. rY 1J:;1/ REVERSE CYLINDER 
21 512642009 2 77>F-Jvi-3X35 BOLT SOCKET M3X35 
22 5A7193001 1 /\:.-7:.-~?';1!f7 REVERSE SHAFT JOINT 
23 018400836 1 77>F-Ivi-4XB BOLT SOCKET M4XB 
24 018300836 1 77>F-Ivi-3X8 BOLT SOCKET M3XB 
25 017501216 1 >F-Jvi-5X12 BOLTM5X12 
26 021500216 1 2~"" 7·;. t-5 NUT2 M5 
27 518415101 2 /\-:;I.::L.=.;;t;..Q4M5 HALF UNION: Q4M5 
28 512643001 1 ~t-;;t"'ti7~312-1 OUTER WORK CLAMP, 312-1 
29 117291002 2 "'77-*"~3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18 
30 154252001 1 -f-T!f;l-f?L POSITIONING PLATE, L 
31 154253001 1 -f-7-:f;l-f?R POSITIONING PLATE, R 
32 062670512 4 j-~::::J357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5 
33 025350332 4 t:7"'ffi*~ -(3.5 WASHER PLAIN L 3.5 
34 028350242 4 '~*""fi*-2-3.5 WASHER SPRING 2-3.5 
35 154256101 1 ;;t"'ti-(?::17:.-?A WORK CLAMP PLATE BLANK, A 
36 5A7460001 1 ;;t?'H?::17:.-?311G FEED PLATE BLANK 311G 
37 512165000 1 t.-!f.:~.t.--?- REGULATOR 
38 504905000 2 1\-:;I.::L.=.;;t;.. HALF UNION 
39 018400636 2 77>F-Jvt-4xe BOLT SOCKET M4X6 
40 025040236 2 t:7"'ffi-*"7-.:>.?4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 
41 340400001 3 .::~..=.?-( ,~;..~ BEAD BAND 
42 503803000 2 j--(IJ:.-7-.::L-::1 AIR TUBE, 4 L=1300 
43 528741000 1 I7-7-.::L-:;f AIR TUBE, 4 L=300 
44 5A6617001 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?A.~-"'tL WORK CLAMP CRANK SPACER L 
45 5A6616001 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?A.~-"'tR WORK CLAMP CRANK SPACER R 
46 555484002 2 77>F-Jvt-"'f?:a5x1o BOLT SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M5X10 
47 555484002 2 77">F-Ivl-"'!?:a5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M5X10 
48 555485001 2 77>F-Jvt-"'f?:a5x12 BOLT SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M5X12 
49 552907000 1 ::::~-~*Jv~#lO CORD HOLDER #1 0 
50 512644001 1 ~t-;;t"'ti7~312-2 OUTER WORK CLAMP, 312-2 
51 510542001 1 j-:t.J;;tij-ILL INNER CLAMP, LL 
52 504516001 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?ss WORK CLAMP CRANK, SS 
53 154297001 1 ;;t"'ti?7:.-?s WORK CLAMP CRANK, S 
54 154291101 1 ;;tij"I-f?*lv~S WORK CLAMP PLATE HOLDER, S 
55 156492101 1 ;;tij-I-(?::17:.-?7.5-A WORK CLAMP PLATE BLANK7.5-A 

BA5-326G P5-940 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+(

V5 . t-tr.i~ii:~~(;:t:fy 3 ~fll!.§l.) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

0 

8 

ul2 
r--3 

~--------------------------/ 

~-----------------------------~ 

BAS-326G PS-940 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+)

V5. NJI~ii[~~ <* -:/':/3 ~$~) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ,§l,;8 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<~ffl iol!ll J;l~> <Except for Europe> 
1 5A5193101 1 -1'1-.:f-v:t.J~'T~?'T?SF TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR SET F 
2 5A4816001 1 7y-f' J<7Z1FX311 FIBER AMP FX311 

<~ffl iol!ll> <For Europe only> 
1 5A51931E1 1 -1'1-.:f-v:t.J~'T~?'T?SF TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR SET F 
2 5A82520E1 1 7Y-f' J<7~:::fFX311 FIBER AMP FX311 WEEE ASSY 

3 5A4817001 1 7~:17-:::fJv?S AMP CABLE ASSY 
4 5A4818001 1 7~:::fi- 1J'.!I'rDIN:t.Jt"?' DIN METAL FITIING 
5 062300616 2 t",-(::JJX6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
6 5A4819001 1 77 ..(I <FDFM2 FIBERFDFM2 
7 5A5194001 1 -l!~iTI-'J'.!I'r-1' 5I SENSOR SETIING PLATE 
8 062500616 1 t",-(::JSX6 SCREW PAN M5X6 
9 625010000 1 t"..(EJ~?7~:::fNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N 
10 OA5401006 1 +t",-("'f?S4X1 ODB SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X10 

<~ffl iol!ll J;l~> <Except for Europe> 
16 5A6495101 1 31..-~7·)11-SW?S 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY 

<~ffl iol!ll> <For Europe only> 
16 5A64951E1 1 31..-~7·)11-SW?S 3-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY 

17 538170001 3 7'.!11-,-(1fJv'<* FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
18 538174000 3 7',!11-.-<:1fJ'v FOOT PEDAL 
19 538175101 3 .-<:51' Mr-:::f ..( 5I PROTECTION PLATE PEDAL 
20 538176101 3 A ..(•:J'T:t"'t I/ t:j<. SPRING, PLATE 
21 536260000 1 ;1.-f''.!I'TVXt:'~>f'5i~ MICRO SWITCH:VX-01·1A3 

BA5-326G P5-940 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+*

z . f<t Jl Cl I'll~ AA I Accessories 

< :;t:1y • ;-soli! I Opt" ;;;p;;;t;:;--===-1on parts> 

57 -I 

12 
~-.L I -, 
I 1.>1 
I I ____ .) 

106 

•. 105 ~ 
13 

11 

~ 
, 
2 

1 

Ef 
81 

82 

84 

BAS-326G PS-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



++

Z. #~~M~ I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 580094001 1 ~-11-:t.JJ ~- MOTOR COVER 
2 062061016 4 t"~:::J6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10 
3 5A4844001 1 ;;t.{JL-1~~ OIL PAN 
4 154467001 1 /\.{ :::J..c!f~':J-:1 DUST OILER 
5 037301215 2 Vt"~1l':/t:"~3X12 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M3X12 
6 5A3540001 3 ?·!1~3~::f .L. RUBBER CUSHION 
7 109714000 7?~ NAIL 
8 114486002 1 >f'IJ;;t"-{7-11.{ OILER 
11 580049001 1 ;f-t:"~ BOBBIN 
13 114483002 1 >f'IJ;;t"-{7-?:a OILERASSY 
14 580643001 1 ;;t.{ JL-1l~??:a OIL TANK ASSY 
27 540574309 1 -1'1-117"~ ..f?:a2DTHF COTION STAND ASSY 2DTHF 
28 551283001 2 ?7-if7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
29 150182000 2 ;;1_-:f-JL-~·~t- SPOOL MAT 
30 551282101 2 ;;~_-:f-JL-?·~~3~ SPOOL CUSHION 
31 150206002 1 1:7-if:fl-*" 16 WASHER PLAIN 16 
32 5A6629001 1 6:i:J?t-·~t-M16 NUT M16 
33 504109001 1 -1'1-7~t"-1'"'tiTJ:>t'? THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 
34 142997001 1 -1'1-7~t".{3 THREAD GUIDE, 3 
35 150172003 1 :::J7.L.IH-:f COLUMN PIPE 
36 150174000 1:::J7.L.c!f~':J-:J COLUMN CAP 
37 156112003 1 :::J7.L.IH-:ID COLUMN PIPE D 
38 5A6606001 1 :::J7.L.'l3-1'~1- COLUMN JOINT 
39 150179002 2 ;;1_-:f-JL-'l?B SPOOL SHAFT B 
40 028050244 2 '~*"":fl-*"2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5 
41 021500104 2 1 ~ .:L t"':ll-5 NUT1 MS 
42 5A6607001 1 ;;~.-:J-Mt-JL-~ -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 
43 5A6607001 1 ;:1.-;f-Mt-JL-~ -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 
44 150183000 2 -1'1-:t.J?"/\~:fl-~ .{ THREAD HANGER BASE 
45 142990001 2 ;;l.v':Jt:-:f':J~:::J.. THREAD BUSH 
46 5A6609001 2 ;;1_-:f-Mt-JL-~ -ij-ij-:x: SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER 
47 5A6615001 1 -1'1-7~t"-1'*Jj,~- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
48 138843001 1 ij-ij-:x:;f-?•~~7" JOINT 
49 021500104 2 1 ~ .:1. t"':ll-5 NUT1 M5 
50 062061604 2 t"~:::J6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16 
51 062501404 2 t"~:::J5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14 
52 014060632 2 7t"?;f-:a6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
53 021500104 1 1 ~ .:L t-•:JI-5 NUT1 MS 
54 537037001 1 t"~:::Jt:7-if5X32 SCREW PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X32 
55 062061004 1 t"~:::J6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10 
56 200190001 7 AT'~-:IJL- 10X20 STAPLE 10X20 
57 5A9893001 4 :t.J?-*";f-JL-I-8X65 BOLTM8X65 
58 021080206 8 2~ .:1. t"':ll-8 NUT2 M8 
59 025080336 4 1:7-if:fl-*"~ -1'8 WASHER PLAIN L 8 
60 028080246 4 '~*"":fl-*"2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8 
61 503816001 2 +~JL-~?4.5X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16 
62 580557101 1 7-1':fl-f:i!':II-E EYE GUARD SET E 
63 544485101 1 7-{:fl-t: EYE GUARD 
64 026030233 2 t:7-if:fl-*":a:flc!f3 WASHER PLAIN M 3 
65 062300616 2 t"~:::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
66 580559101 1 7 .{:fl-f:*JL-~ -A EYE GUARD HOLDER A 
67 580556001 1 7 .{:fl-f:*JL-~ -B EYE GUARD HOLDER B 
68 062400616 1 t"~:::J4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6 
70 062400816 2 t"~:::J4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8 
71 026040136 2 t:7-if:fl*-:::J:fl114 WASHER PLAIN S 4 
72 5A3395001 2 1-?-:Jt:~'l::f .L. RUBBER CUSHION 
73 5A3392001 2 ;:1.~-ij- SPACER 
74 5A3384001 2 1-? -:1 "'tiT J: t:" ~ PIN 
75 012060636 2 7t"t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
76 5A3385001 2 1-?-:ft:~'l??" HINGE HOLDER 
77 018066036 4 7t";f-JL-I-6X60 BOLT SOCKET M6X60 
78 213650001 4 ? 2.3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
79 018066036 1 7t";f-JL-I-6X60 BOLT SOCKET M6X60 

8A5-326G P5-91 0 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+,

z . t-t Jl Cl I'll n;: aa ..,../ Accessories 

1on parts> 

, 
2 

106 

•. 105 ~ 
1 

82 

84 
BAS-326G PS-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+-

Z. f;t~~M-f* I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY li~ NAME OF PARTS RM 

80 021060106 4 1 ~ .::d-·;~t-6 NUT1 M6 
81 5A3540001 4 ?·;1~3::..-:::f .L. RUBBER CUSHION 
82 580468001 1 :flA-A-:1 1J:..-~?:::311 G SHOCK ABSORBER GAS ASSY 311 G 
83 5A4846001 2 :flA.A-::1 1)::..-~ifif:r. HOLDER ABSORBER 
84 5A5251001 1 A.;o(-if SPACER 
85 018064031 1 77>F-JI-I-6X40 BOLT SOCKET M6X40 
86 021060106 1 1 ~"" 1"·;~1-6 NUT1 M6 
87 5A4847001 1 :flA.A.:1'J:,.~~?U SHAFTU 
88 012060636 1 77t:76X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (Fn M6X6 
89 517974101 1 :flA-A-:1 1J:..-~~?D SHAFTD 
90 517975200 2 GS~?:IJ7- SHAFT COLLAR GAS 
91 025080132 2 1:7-tf:fl-*'~3'78 WASHER PLAIN S 8 
92 048060342 2 I-;I?E6 RETAINING RING E6 
93 018066036 2 77">F-Ji-I-6X60 BOLT SOCKET M6X60 
94 025060236 2 1:7-tf:fl-*'7"" '76 WASHER PLAIN M 6 
95 213650001 2 ? 2.3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
96 028060246 2 '~*"'f:fl-*'2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6 
97 021060106 2 1 ~"" T';ll-6 NUT1 M6 
102 5A6261001 1 :flA-A-:1 1J:..-~ifif:r.:IJJ~- HOLDER ABSORBER COVER 
103 555479001 6 77>F-JI-I-"'f?:::4X8 BOLT SOCKET (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
104 025060236 1 1:7-tf:fl-*'7"" '76 WASHER PLAIN M6 
105 5A6594001 1 ~3-I-J\1)-{$1;1;~3-f$1 SHORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
106 5A3538001 2 ~;1*~4X8 SCREW,M4X8 
108 580333001 1 ..ft-1-:t~>F-? THREADING BAR 

<:t:1 ~3 :,.fill ill,> <OPTION PARTS> 
10 506706001 1 ~I)::::J:,.;;t-{ Jj, SILICONE OIL 
12 5A1645019 1 145646/\1)4::::J..f1J?::: NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, 145646 

8A5-326G P5-91 0 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+.

Wa. 1t-&7~JII I Warning labels 

!f&5~Jv I Warning labels ~~ I Name of parts 5ize(mm) Code 

Lh 
1 . 111.··~ 

a.&:tilaii."'C,~tt.altT~er'··it. ·~-
~--"·'~ • • • 19M •• 5~JvSS6?-II ~:llt1o--oft1N::t. ..aaa. .. . · r1...i&...:t!.e • • 50 X 118 J04115-001 

~~ ==~ 
LM ..... I'IIII ...... 

~------ -- Label, elec. shock 6 lang ·- --· --· ...... ~-ul'lll :::::--e=-.:.. ... _ 
...... -~~~ :::.-:--· --

~ ~ 

Ill tlfF~87;-{JJ., 

Label caution 
56X43 5A9826-001 

1~~~ 
2tB[D]~~ 

~ 9-=/!1~-? 
L=25 5A9957-002 

Injury mark 
r-----L -----4 

@ 7-A.~-? 

Label, grounding 
ct>12 537060-001 

I PEl 
PE~-? 

Label, PE 7.5 X 12.5 537059-001 

BAS-326G PS-Wa 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,%

Ga. ?'-~$.§l.-Ji~ I Gauge parts list 

!Ill ~JE. I Presser foot 

A I 542843-001 

-;Jf¢2.5 

E I 542847-001 

5 .II,. ¢2.5 

-;J!) ¢1.6 

A-CUT I 540214-001 

-;Jf ¢2.5 

* B I 542844-001 

~ 5 ¢5.5 

F 1157237-001 

B-L I 549448-001 

C I 542845-001 

¢3 

G 1158592-001 

t 
-~ 

2.5 _IT <1>3 

;1¢2 

XAI 542849-101 

·~ "-

5~ _, ¢4 

-;;§ ¢2.5 

tt!i\~ I Needle hole plate 

2.4 C0.41 SA3336-101 * 2.2 I SA5221-001 3.0 C1.51 SA5222-101 

~ ~ ~ 

~2.4 ¢2.2 ~3 *'3.0 !2.9 _____::::] 2. 9 

2.2 I 580095-001 

~ 
¢2.2 

~_____::::] 2.9 

* ~O)flll,§l, 1;1:. lilllllflll.!lo ~..-. 
The * symbol is for Standard parts. 

BAS-326G PS-Ga 

D I 542846-001 

J I 542848-001 

rgg 
~~~ 

10 l J 
, I I, ¢ 4 

~2.5 
HI SA4811-001 

1.6 I SA7191-001 

~ 
q, 1.6 

~!3.0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,&

~sl/lndex 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO page 

004300513 A -15 2 018066036 z -77 66 021500106 R -17 48 048060142 J -92 32 
012060536 B -49 4 z -79 66 021500216 C3 -29 14 V2 - 11 58 

C2 -55 10 z -93 68 C3 -34 14 048060342 z -92 68 
C2 -60 10 018081636 R -9 48 V4 -26 62 048080142 C3 -15 14 
C3 -18 14 018103032 B -58 4 021500316 J -88 32 D1 -29 18 
D1 -55 18 018300536 J -77 32 021660306 E -18 22 J -44 30 

012060632 s -17 50 018300636 C1 -5 8 025030236 J -65 32 048080342 C2 -8 10 
012060636 B -21 4 018300836 V4 -24 62 J -72 32 048100142 C1 -17 8 

B -45 4 018301036 V4 -10 62 J -79 32 D2 -10 20 
C1 -19 8 018301236 V4 -9 62 J -83 32 048300242 B -55 4 
C1 -29 8 018301436 C1 -3 8 025040236 C1 -36 8 048420242 C1 -21 8 
C2 -3 10 018302036 V1 -11 56 C2 -50 10 060400516 K -21 34 
C2 -6 10 018400636 D2 -17 20 C4 -5 16 060500616 A -44 2 
C2 -10 10 E -22 22 D2 -12 20 061300616 C1 -6 8 
C2 -16 10 R -8 48 E -26 22 C1 -8 8 
C3 -3 14 V4 -39 62 K -10 34 C1 -34 8 
C3 -14 14 018400836 C1 -10 8 V4 -40 62 061400616 J -75 32 
D1 -14 18 C1 -13 8 025050236 C3 -38 14 062061004 z -55 66 
D1 -24 18 C2 -21 10 L -13 36 062061016 A -6 2 
D1 -30 18 D1 -48 18 R -15 48 A -8 2 
D1 -36 18 K -9 34 025050336 R -16 48 A -12 2 
D2 -7 20 V4 -23 62 025060232 B -62 6 F -4 24 
D2 -15 20 018401036 C2 -53 10 025060236 z -94 68 H -37 28 
D2 -19 20 C2 -58 10 z -104 68 z -2 66 
D2 -32 20 C2 -69 12 025080132 z -91 68 062061604 z -50 66 
D2 -33 20 C2 -75 12 025080336 z -59 66 062300416 C2 -48 10 
E -2 22 D2 -5 20 025100132 C1 -16 8 D1 -20 18 
G -23 26 018401236 H -13 28 025350132 V4 -17 62 J -64 32 
J -45 30 018401636 B -24 4 025350332 A -32 2 J -73 32 
J -54 30 018402036 B -63 6 V4 -33 62 J -81 32 
z -75 66 C1 -31 8 026030233 z -84 66 062300506 A -35 2 
z -88 68 C1 -35 8 026040136 F -18 24 062300616 K -7 34 

012400436 D1 -25 18 C2 -23 10 z -71 86 V5 -5 64 
D1 -31 18 018501036 C2 -67 12 026040236 J -7 30 z -65 66 
H -17 28 C2 -73 12 L -4 36 062300816 Q -8 48 
H -24 28 D2 -3 20 V2 -16 58 062350616 H -8 28 
J -9 30 018501236 J -48 30 028030246 J -71 32 V3 -7 60 

012500536 B -18 4 018501636 B -46 4 J -78 32 062400616 A -42 2 
B -33 4 C1 -23 8 J -82 32 C2 -49 10 
B -40 4 018503036 p -12 44 028040246 C1 -37 8 D1 -8 18 
D2 -24 20 021060106 D1 -10 18 E -25 22 D2 - 11 20 
H -3 28 D1 -46 18 J -6 30 D2 -26 20 
H -36 28 J -23 30 L -3 36 F -6 24 

012501031 C3 -28 14 J -34 30 V2 -15 58 F -17 24 
C3 -33 14 J -39 30 028050244 z -40 66 F -40 24 

013679412 V2 -9 58 z -80 68 028050246 C3 -39 14 z -68 66 
014060632 z -52 66 z -86 68 J -49 30 062400816 B -19 4 
014400632 s -3 50 z -97 68 p - 11 44 B -31 4 
016061031 D2 -14 20 021060306 D1 -41 18 028060242 B -61 4 V3 -16 60 
017061213 D1 -12 18 J -25 30 028060246 z -96 68 z -70 66 
017061612 B -60 4 J -32 30 028080246 z -60 66 062401006 A -21 2 
017065002 D1 -45 18 J -41 30 028350242 V4 -34 62 B -43 4 
017081606 V1 -22 56 V2 -6 58 032422003 p -20 44 062401016 B -48 4 
017400802 J -5 30 021080206 z -58 66 037301215 z -5 66 062401216 E -24 22 

L -2 36 021100202 B -59 4 047401242 B -38 4 062500616 G -2 26 
V2 -14 58 021300103 A -19 2 048030342 K -19 34 G -4 26 

017401015 V2 -17 58 021400216 B -84 6 048040342 J -20 30 G -6 26 
017401415 L -5 36 C2 -37 10 K -12 34 H -30 28 
017501216 V4 -25 62 021400306 L -6 36 L -12 36 V5 -8 64 
017501616 C3 -37 14 V2 -18 58 048050142 C3 -5 14 062501404 z -51 66 
018061236 D2 -27 20 021500104 z -41 66 048050342 H -10 28 062670412 G -26 26 
018062036 C2 - 1 10 z -49 66 H -19 28 062670512 V4 -32 62 
018084031 z -85 68 z -53 66 048060142 C3 -8 14 070696800 D2 -22 20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,'

~ill/Index 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page 

076000600 C1 -15 8 145446001 G -13 26 228475000 p -24 44 512441001 H -35 28 
076806606 C1 -20 8 G -18 26 231071001 J -27 30 512633309 V4 -2 62 
081007070 L -17 36 V2 -4 58 340400001 V4 -41 62 512634109 V4 -3 62 
OA1400606 C2 -28 10 145446002 H -32 28 525567000 F -22 24 512635009 V4 -4 62 
OA1401006 C2 -27 10 145465001 B -20 4 F -25 24 512636001 V4 -5 62 
OA4261006 5 -8 50 145547001 F -16 24 Q - 1 46 512637009 V4 -19 62 
OA4300605 K -26 34 146058001 V1 -18 56 525664000 p -22 44 512641009 V4 -6 62 
OA4300806 5 -14 50 146059001 V1 -17 56 V3 - 11 60 512642009 V4 -21 62 
OA4301006 5 -6 50 146060000 V1 -16 56 525907000 V1 -27 56 512643001 V4 -28 62 
OA4401006 5 -12 50 146206009 V1 -19 56 V3 -22 60 512644001 V4 -50 62 
OA5300606 5 -10 50 146288001 K -22 34 552907000 V3 -13 60 512699000 G -16 26 
OA5301605 Q -8 46 146354002 J -50 30 V4 -49 62 513399001 01 -58 18 
OA5401006 C2 -33 10 148647001 p -21 44 554482000 Q -15 46 515031008 V1 -23 56 

F -23 24 149097000 K -16 34 623033000 01 -4 18 515031010 V3 -8 60 
F -26 24 149287000 Q -3 46 625010000 V5 -9 64 V3 -17 60 
p -23 44 Q -23 46 J03955001 5 -2 50 517942100 V3 -2 60 
Q -4 46 149547000 F -21 24 J03956001 5 -4 50 517974101 z -89 68 
Q -9 46 Q -2 46 J03957001 5 -5 50 517975200 z -90 68 
Q -14 46 149796001 p -14 44 J03958001 5 -7 50 518027201 V3 -15 60 
Q -17 46 149831101 V4 -15 62 J04115001 M1 - 11 38 516415101 V4 -27 62 
Q -24 46 150172003 z -35 66 Wa 69 520164001 A -30 2 
V1 -26 56 150174000 z -36 66 J04230001 5 - 11 50 A -39 2 
V3 -12 60 150179002 z -39 66 J04303001 5 -15 50 520356001 C1 -26 8 
V3 -21 60 150182000 z -29 66 J04388001 5 -13 50 520681000 V1 -30 56 
V5 -10 64 150183000 z -44 66 J04391001 Q -10 46 523418001 C2 -63 12 

100136001 G -27 26 150206002 z -31 66 J04392001 Q -22 46 C4 -4 16 
100242003 V4 -18 62 151439102 01 -59 18 J80991001 5 - 1 50 C4 -7 16 
100360003 J -67 32 152881101 G -22 26 J80994001 5 -9 50 523418002 H -15 28 
100401022 H -33 28 152883000 G -24 26 500470000 Q -16 46 523651001 B -5 4 
100402004 G -14 26 152864001 G -25 26 500480000 F -24 24 B -8 4 
102707002 L -7 36 152937001 H -7 28 V1 -25 56 B - 11 4 

V2 -19 58 152948001 F -10 24 500705001 J -61 30 B -14 4 
104449001 A -10 2 153049001 G -7 26 502652001 J - 11 30 B -41 4 
104450101 A -40 2 153138001 J -91 32 503677001 K -23 34 B -66 6 
104567101 F -8 24 153274001 p -9 44 503803000 V4 -42 62 01 -5 18 
104821001 A -4 2 154235001 V4 -12 62 503816001 z -61 66 01 -15 18 

02 -29 20 154236001 V4 -13 62 504109001 z -33 66 E -10 22 
107606101 G -30 26 154237101 V4 -16 62 504159000 F -3 24 E -13 22 
109714000 z -7 66 154252001 V4 -30 62 J -12 30 E -15 22 
109763022 02 -23 20 154253001 V4 -31 62 L -10 36 H -39 28 
110367001 B -15 4 154256101 V4 -35 62 L -18 36 J -2 30 

C3 -16 14 154291101 V4 -54 62 Q -19 46 J -26 30 
110735001 K -18 34 154297001 V4 -53 62 Q -21 46 523649101 C3 -20 14 
111466101 01 -56 18 154467001 z -4 66 V2 -22 58 525235001 B -12 4 
114483002 z -13 66 154596000 J -30 30 V2 -26 58 525279001 K -14 34 
114486002 z -8 66 154599000 J -10 30 504516001 V4 -52 62 525310101 01 -37 18 
117291002 V4 -29 62 L -8 36 504897000 V3 -18 60 J -68 32 
117934001 A -3 2 155510001 V1 -15 56 504905000 V4 -38 62 J -85 32 
118550001 02 -30 20 156112003 z -37 66 505665001 V4 - 11 62 525376000 F -14 24 
118735001 C2 -64 12 156492101 V4 -55 62 506706001 z -10 68 525454001 K -13 34 
120265002 A -24 2 157237001 Ga 70 507350002 A -25 2 525456001 K -4 34 
120448001 H -23 28 158592001 Ga 70 507459100 F -30 24 525475101 J -33 30 
138643001 z -48 66 159163000 02 -28 20 509228000 p -6 44 528741000 V4 -43 62 
141362001 01 -34 18 159224001 G -19 26 510112001 01 -52 18 531032001 G - 11 26 
142211001 B -22 4 159486001 H -9 28 510243000 V3 -20 60 H -34 28 
142274101 F -33 24 H -25 28 510268001 H -27 28 531778000 V3 -6 60 

F -34 24 159805001 G -12 26 510408000 R -10 48 532462001 01 -44 18 
142990001 z -45 66 183526001 E -29 22 510438001 H -18 28 J -24 30 
142997001 z -34 66 200190001 z -56 66 510470101 K -20 34 J -31 30 
144458001 B -26 4 213650001 z -78 66 510542001 V4 -51 62 J -40 30 
144504001 V1 -20 56 z -95 68 512150000 V1 -12 56 532465101 J -22 30 
144588401 G -9 26 218859001 Q -18 46 512165000 V4 -37 62 J -38 30 
145087001 V4 -14 62 V2 -24 58 512441001 G -29 26 534533001 V1 -13 56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,(

~~1/lndex 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO page 

534534101 V1 -14 56 555481001 J -98 32 5A3336101 J -66 32 5M178001 B -10 4 
534706000 V1 -10 56 555482001 C3 -22 14 Ga 70 5M179001 B -3 4 
536260000 T -4 52 555484002 C2 -42 10 5A3345001 V2 -21 58 5M180001 B -4 4 

V5 -21 64 C3 -36 14 5A3347001 L -11 36 5M224001 C2 -65 12 
538475000 A -26 2 J -13 30 5A3348001 L -14 36 5M302001 01 -9 18 
537037001 z -54 66 V4 -46 62 5A3349001 L -15 36 5M333001 G -3 26 
537059001 M1 -12 38 V4 -47 62 5A3384001 Z -74 66 5M354001 J -56 30 

Wa 69 555485001 C3 -27 14 5A3385001 Z -76 66 5M510101 N - 11 42 
537060001 A -29 2 C3 -32 14 5A3392001 Z -73 66 5M518001 J -59 30 

M1 -13 38 C3 -40 14 5A3395001 Z -72 66 5M519001 J -60 30 
Wa 69 J -93 32 5A3416101 V1 -28 56 5M545001 J -43 30 

538168001 T -2 52 K -25 34 5A3441001 02 -21 20 5M546001 J -35 30 
538170001 T -3 52 V4 -48 62 5A3481001 Q -7 46 5M556301 M1 -5 38 

V5 -17 84 555533000 V3 -3 60 5A3528001 B -23 4 5M563101 R -4 48 
538174000 T -5 52 556391001 E -17 22 5A3538001 J -69 32 5M574001 u -8 54 

V5 -18 64 559894001 V4 -7 62 z -106 68 5M594001 A - 1 2 
538175001 T -6 52 5A1174001 01 -49 18 5A3540001 Z -6 66 5M596001 A -2 2 
538175101 V5 -19 64 5A1175001 01 -50 18 z -81 68 5M597001 A -5 2 
538176101 T -7 52 5A1229101 5 -16 50 5A3581001 M1 -14 38 5M598001 A -7 2 

V5 -20 64 5A1645019 B -29 4 5A3591001 B -13 4 5M600001 A -9 2 
538265000 F -32 24 z -12 68 5A3638001 V2 -5 58 5M601001 A - 11 2 
538713100 B -30 4 5A1984001 H -12 28 5A3707001 C2 -54 10 SM604001 A -22 2 
539116100 p -3 44 5A1994101 H -31 28 C2 -59 10 5M605001 A -33 2 

V1 -3 56 5A2161001 01 -28 18 5A3720101 M1 -2 38 5M608101 B -9 4 
V1 -7 56 5A2195001 01 -54 18 5A3722001 M1 -8 38 5M624001 B -39 4 

540214001 Ga 70 5A2287001 K -15 34 5A3739601 M1 -6 38 5M626101 B -34 4 
540574309 z -27 66 5A2958001 B -17 4 5A3744001 M1 -7 38 5M627001 B -35 4 
541205001 K -3 34 5A2972001 C2 -22 10 5A3755301 M2 - 1 40 5M628101 B -36 4 
541206001 K -2 34 5A2992001 J -90 32 5A3762001 M2 -5 40 SM629001 B -37 4 
542446001 A -34 2 5A3200101 A -20 2 SA3765001 M2 -2 40 5M630001 B -42 4 

B -65 6 5A3206001 B -2 4 5A3766001 M2 -3 40 5M636101 C1 -7 8 
C2 -39 10 B -6 4 5A3767001 M2 -4 40 5M637001 C1 -2 8 
C2 -43 10 5A3224001 B -28 4 5A3768001 M2 -6 40 5M638001 C1 -18 8 
C2 -61 10 5A3227001 01 -42 18 5A3769001 M2 -7 40 5M639001 C1 -14 8 

542843001 01 -57 18 5A3231001 C3 -17 14 5A3770001 M2 -8 40 5M640001 C1 -12 8 
Ga 70 5A3254001 G -8 26 5A3771001 M2 -9 40 5M641001 C1 -9 8 

542844001 Ga 70 5A3255001 G -10 26 SA3789101 N -10 42 5M642001 C1 -22 8 
542845001 Ga 70 5A3256001 G -17 26 5A3794001 M2 -10 40 5M843001 C1 -25 8 
542846001 Ga 70 5A3264001 A -16 2 5A3795001 M2 - 11 40 5M647001 C1 -27 8 
542847001 Ga 70 5A3290001 H -2 28 5A3796001 M1 -15 38 C2 -4 10 
542848001 Ga 70 5A3291001 H -4 28 5A3797001 M1 -4 38 C2 -7 10 
542849101 Ga 70 5A3293001 H - 11 28 5A3806001 M1 -10 38 C2 -14 10 
543236009 R - 11 48 5A3295001 H -16 28 5A3808101 M1 -3 38 02 -9 20 
543674000 R -12 48 5A3297001 H -22 28 SA3809101 N -7 42 5M648001 C1 -28 8 
543675000 R -13 48 5A3298001 H -28 28 5A3812001 N -6 42 5M849001 C1 - 11 8 
544010001 A -37 2 5A3299001 H -29 28 N -8 42 5M650001 C1 -30 8 
544485101 z -63 66 5A3306001 A -23 2 5A3813101 N - 1 42 5M651101 C1 -32 8 
546903001 J -19 30 J -15 30 5A3816101 N -5 42 5M652101 C1 -33 8 
548140002 V1 -29 56 L -16 36 5A3819101 N -3 42 5M653001 C2 -2 10 
549448001 Ga 70 5A3307001 J -8 30 5A3822001 N -2 42 5M654001 C2 -5 10 
549484000 M1 -9 38 5A3309201 J -16 30 SA3823001 N -14 42 5M655101 C2 -15 10 
549992000 F -9 24 5A3310001 J -17 30 5A3824001 N -15 42 5M658001 C2 - 11 10 
549994001 C1 -24 8 5A3311001 J -18 30 5A3825001 N -4 42 5M659001 C2 -12 10 
550164001 B -54 4 5A3312201 J -28 30 5A3826001 N -16 42 5M661001 C2 -13 10 
550165001 B -57 4 5A3313101 J -29 30 5A3827001 N -9 42 5M662001 C2 -17 10 
550232000 E -3 22 5A3315001 J -21 30 5A3828001 N -12 42 5M663001 C2 -18 10 
550233001 E -7 22 5A3317101 J -36 30 5A3831001 R -2 48 5M684001 C2 -19 10 
551282101 z -30 66 5A3319101 J -42 30 5A3833301 R -3 48 SM665001 C2 -20 10 
551283001 z -28 66 5A3320101 J -46 30 SA3838101 N -13 42 5M666001 B -27 4 
552838000 B -51 4 5A3321001 J -47 30 5M143001 G -15 26 5M671101 C2 -25 10 
553982000 V1 -4 56 5A3324001 J -51 30 5M146101 G -28 26 5M672101 C2 -26 10 
555479001 C3 -12 14 5A3325001 J -52 30 5M171001 H -5 28 5M673101 C2 -32 10 

z -103 68 5A3334001 J -62 30 5M177001 B -7 4 5M675301 C2 -34 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,)

~ill/Index 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO age CODE REF.NO page 

SA4676201 C2 -38 10 SA4801101 J -37 30 SA5301001 01 -53 18 SA6705001 E -8 22 
SA4677101 C2 -35 10 SA4802001 J -53 30 SA5339101 F -15 24 SA7142001 C4 - 1 16 
SA4679101 C2 -44 10 SA4806001 K -6 34 SA5415001 C4 -12 16 SA7155001 V1 -24 56 
SA4680201 C2 -45 10 SA4811001 Ga 70 SA5436301 V2 - 1 58 V3 -10 60 
SA4681101 C2 -46 10 SA4815201 G -20 26 SA54363E1 V2 - 1 58 V3 -19 60 
SA4682001 C2 -47 10 SA4816001 V5 -2 64 SA5527001 C4 -6 16 SA7163001 V3 -4 60 
SA4664001 C2 -52 10 SA4817001 V5 -3 64 SA5559101 V3 -14 60 SA7164001 V3 -5 60 

C2 -57 10 SA4818001 V5 -4 64 SA5575101 V3 - 1 60 SA7166101 V1 -5 56 
SA4686101 C3 - 1 14 SA4819001 V5 -6 64 SA55751E1 V3 - 1 60 SA7167101 V1 -8 56 
SA4692001 C3 -13 14 SA4820301 C2 -51 10 SA6038001 T - 1 52 SA7171001 V1 -6 56 
SA4706101 C3 -25 14 SA4823301 C2 -56 10 SA6087001 F -7 24 SA71710E1 V1 -6 56 
SA4709001 C3 -30 14 SA4826501 02 -4 20 SA6108001 B -32 4 SA7178001 F -31 24 

C3 -35 14 SA4829001 V2 -13 58 SA6190001 V2 -3 58 SA7189101 V4 - 1 62 
SA4712001 C3 -23 14 SA4830001 Q -5 46 SA6193301 V2 -8 58 SA7191001 Ga 70 
SA4714001 C3 -24 14 SA4831201 L - 1 36 SA6194001 A -36 2 SA7193001 V4 -22 62 
SA4717001 C3 -2 14 SA4834101 R - 1 48 SA6207001 A -18 2 SA7197101 V1 -9 56 
SA4719001 C3 -4 14 SA4836001 R -7 48 SA6210001 02 -20 20 SA7199001 V1 -21 56 
SA4720001 C3 -6 14 SA4837101 R -5 48 SA6261001 Z -102 68 SA7386001 C4 -13 16 
SA4721001 C3 -7 14 SA4841101 R -6 48 SA6263001 F -38 24 SA74521EO V1 -7 56 
SA4722001 C3 -9 14 SA4844001 Z -3 66 SA6272001 A -14 2 SA7460001 V4 -36 62 
SA4723001 C3 -10 14 SA4846001 Z -83 68 SA6273101 J -70 32 SA74700E1 V3 -2 60 
SA4724001 C3 - 11 14 SA4847001 Z -87 68 SA6284001 V2 -20 58 SA7500001 V1 - 1 56 
SA4725001 C3 -26 14 SA4852101 C3 -47 14 SA6361001 C2 -31 10 SA75000E1 V1 - 1 56 
SA4726001 C3 -31 14 SA4853001 01 -39 18 SA6362001 V4 -20 62 SA7508001 V2 -23 58 
SA4741101 02 - 1 20 SA4863001 C3 -19 14 SA6364001 M1 - 1 38 SA7510001 V2 -2 58 
SA4742101 02 -2 20 SA4864001 C3 -21 14 SA6373001 V4 -8 62 SA7511001 V2 -7 58 
SA4743001 02 -6 20 SA4867201 C4 -14 16 SA6389001 L -9 36 SA7512001 V2 -12 58 
SA4744001 02 -8 20 SA4870201 C3 -45 14 SA6391001 G -5 26 SA75390E1 V1 -2 56 
SA4745001 02 -13 20 SA4871201 C3 -46 14 SA6397001 J -62 30 SA7588001 P -7 44 
SA4747001 02 -16 20 SA4932001 V2 -10 58 SA6398001 J -62 32 SA7620101 V3 -9 60 
SA4748101 02 -18 20 SA5135101 J -4 30 SA6405001 P -15 44 SA7794001 M2 -12 40 
SA4753001 02 -25 20 SA5158101 B -44 4 SA6405002 P -17 44 SA7927001 01 -40 18 
SA4757101 02 -31 20 SA5164001 u - 1 54 SA6406001 P -16 44 SA8056001 C2 -71 12 
SA4759001 01 - 1 18 SA5165001 u -2 54 SA6406002 P -18 44 SA8057001 K - 11 34 
SA4760001 01 -2 18 SA5166001 u -3 54 SA6407001 P -19 44 SA8074101 C1 -38 8 
SA4761001 01 -7 18 SA5167001 u -7 54 SA6428001 C2 -9 10 SA8075101 C1 -4 8 
SA4762001 01 -8 18 SA5168001 u -6 54 SA6434001 C2 -40 10 SA82520E1 V5 -2 64 
SA4763001 01 -3 18 SA5170001 u -4 54 SA6435101 C2 -41 10 SA8269001 C2 -24 10 
SA4764001 01 - 11 18 SA5172001 u -5 54 SA6441001 A -38 2 SA8270101 C2 -29 10 
SA4765001 01 -13 18 SA5191001 p -13 44 SA6450101 C2 -66 12 SA8271101 C2 -30 10 
SA4766001 01 -16 18 SA5193101 V5 - 1 64 C2 -72 12 SA8273001 C2 -62 10 
SA4767001 01 -17 18 SA51931E1 V5 - 1 64 SA6451101 C2 -68 12 SA8510101 H -26 28 
SA4768001 01 -18 18 SA5194001 V5 -7 64 C2 -74 12 SA8560001 C2 -36 10 
SA4769101 01 -19 18 SA5208101 K - 1 34 SA6495101 V5 -16 64 SA8599001 E - 11 22 
SA4770001 01 -21 18 SA5210001 Q - 11 46 SA64951E1 V5 -16 64 SA8664001 R -14 48 
SA4771001 01 -27 18 SA5213001 K -24 34 SA6560101 Q -20 46 SA8679001 A -31 2 
SA4772001 01 -22 18 SA5214001 Q -12 46 SA6589101 C2 -70 12 SA9058001 V2 -25 58 
SA4773001 01 -23 18 SA5217001 K -5 34 SA6593001 F -28 24 SA9563001 H -40 28 
SA4775101 01 -38 18 SA5218001 K -8 34 SA6594001 Z -105 68 SA9734001 B -56 4 
SA4776001 01 -43 18 SA5219001 K -17 34 SA6598001 C4 -8 16 SA9826001 A -28 2 
SA4777001 01 -26 18 SA5221001 Ga 70 SA6601001 C4 -9 16 Wa 69 
SA4778001 01 -47 18 SA5222101 Ga 70 SA6602001 C4 -10 16 SA9893001 Z -57 66 
SA4779101 01 -32 18 SA5229101 C1 - 1 8 SA6603001 C4 -3 16 SA9957002 A -27 2 
SA4780001 01 -35 18 SA5230001 B -47 4 SA6605001 C4 -2 16 Wa 69 
SA4781001 01 -33 18 SA5251001 Z -84 68 SA6606001 Z -38 66 SB0007001 A -13 2 
SA4785101 F -2 24 SA5261001 Q -13 46 SA6607001 Z -42 66 SB0008001 A -41 2 
SA4786101 F -5 24 SA5281201 p - 1 44 z -43 66 SB0009001 B - 1 4 
SA4788001 F -27 24 SA5282001 p -5 44 SA6609001 Z -46 66 SB0010001 J -97 32 
SA4795001 H - 1 28 SA5283001 p -4 44 SA6615001 Z -47 66 SB0011001 B -16 4 
SA4796001 H -20 28 SA5286101 p -10 44 SA6616001 V4 -45 62 SB0013001 B -25 4 
SA4797101 H -38 28 SA5289001 p -2 44 SA6617001 V4 -44 62 SB0014001 B -50 4 
SA4798001 J -3 30 SA5290001 V1 -2 56 SA6629001 Z -32 66 SB0017001 B -52 4 
SA4799001 J -14 30 SA5300001 01 -51 18 SA6640001 C4 - 11 16 SB0018001 B -53 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,*

ilsl/lndex 
CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO page 

580019001 C3 -41 14 580641001 J -58 30 
580020001 E - 1 22 580643001 z -14 66 
580021001 E -4 22 
580022001 E -5 22 
580023001 E -6 22 
580024001 E -9 22 
580026001 E -12 22 
580027001 E -14 22 
580029001 E -16 22 
580032001 E -19 22 
580033101 E -20 22 
580034001 E -21 22 
580035001 J -74 32 
580036001 E -23 22 
580039001 E -27 22 
580042001 E -28 22 
580046001 E -30 22 
580048001 E -34 22 
580049001 E -35 22 

z - 11 66 
580050001 F - 1 24 
580051001 F - 11 24 
580052001 F -12 24 
580054001 F -13 24 
580056001 F -35 24 
580057001 A -17 2 
580058001 F -36 24 
580059001 F -37 24 
580062001 F -39 24 
580063001 G - 1 26 
580064001 G -21 26 
580066001 H -6 28 
580067001 H -14 28 
580068001 H -21 28 
580069001 J - 1 30 
580072001 J -55 30 
580074001 J -57 30 
580077001 J -63 32 
580078001 J -84 32 
580080001 J -76 32 
580083001 J -86 32 
580084001 J -87 32 
580085001 J -89 32 
580087001 J -94 32 
580090001 J -95 32 
580091001 J -96 32 
580092001 A -43 2 
580094001 z - 1 66 
580095001 Ga 70 
580317001 F -29 24 
580318001 E -36 22 
580331001 J -80 32 
580333001 z -108 68 
580445001 p -8 44 
580468001 z -82 68 
580498001 F -19 24 
580499001 F -20 24 
580545001 E -31 22 
580546001 E -32 22 
580547001 E -33 22 
580556001 z -67 66 
580557101 z -62 66 
580559101 z -66 66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

76 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,,

I~-'/ ·-;j' ':J '/ 

PARTS BOOK 

7~-tj·-::rr~&:ttatt http://www.brother.eo.jp/ 
'f448-0803 )I.IJ~m!flE DIT~t±t!!~Ll.J 111±'1!!5 TEL : 0120-33-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/ 
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088 

©2010 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. BAS-326G PS 
SB0472-101.J/E 

2010.02.B (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




